July 11, 2019

Applicant(s): Andrew Lasinski
SF Life, Inc., T/a Blue Agave
1032 Light Street 21230

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Application to transfer ownership with continuation of outdoor table service.

(a) Applicant(s) Information: (1) Andrew Lasinski was born in Huntington, NY in September of 1975. He lives in
Baltimore, MD. Mr. Lasinski was a licensee at 3500 O'Donnell Street T/a Lears from 2016-2017.

(b} Ownership Breakdown: (1) Andrew Lasinski (100%).

(c) Purchase Price of Business: The purchase price of the business is $100,000 to be paid over 10 years at 5%
interest.

{d) Qualified Voters: Evan Ruch, Michael Newsome, and Tyler Stanek are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE permit, for the use premise as a restaurant with outdoor table service.
(f) Corporate Standing: SF Life, Inc. is a MD LLC and as of 6/18/2019 is active and in good standing.

(g} Posting Report: The location was posted on 5/28/2019, and checked on 6/12/2019. This meets the 10-day rule.
There are 30 licensed liquor establishments in the 4x4 area: “D" BW-6; “A" BWL-3; "B" BWL-8: "D" BWL-3; "BD7"
BWL-9; and "Market"-1 (7 stalls).

(h) Timeline: Last inspection by BLLC was performed 6/3/2019. At that time, the establishment was open and
operating.

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s) of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210{A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The potential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products to be offered by the business of the applicant; 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and welfare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the focal licensing Board considers necessary.

Board’s Decision:



2018 Applicatian for Alcohalic Beverages License Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimare Lity

NEW/TRANSFER/ EXPANSION, AMENTHENT(S) APPLICATION FEE - SE00.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER o NEW CJ EXPANSION OF PREMISES O AMENDMENT(S) (O
EXPLANATION OF REDUEST: TRANSFER OF oWNERSHIP CLASS TYPE. ﬂ_" .

Please select ore option and il out the requesied information

A) REW LICENSE REDUEST: ADDRESS BF PROPOSED LOCATION:
B) TRANSFER DF DWNERSHIF DNLY: ADORESS OF CURRENT LCENSE: 1032 LIGHT STREET, BALTIMORE, MD 21230
L) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADDRESS OF LICENSED LOCATION.
TRANSFER OF DWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADGRESS OF FROPOSED RELOCATION:

CORPORATE/LLT/LLP/PARTNERSHIP NAME: S LIFE, InG . TRADE NAME: BLUE AGAVE
BUSINESS PHONE NUMBER: 4:0 5765132 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: into@biusagaverestaurant com
ATTORNEY FOR THE APPLICANT: FRANK R SHAULIS ADDBRESS: 6912 HOLABIRD AVE .. BALTO., MD 21252 PHANE. 410 285-0080

Part of Premises Used {4tz oors and Aress for Storage): FIRST & SECOND FLODRS  [atdagr Table Service Provided? (Yes [ No Belivery of aleohol? £ Yes PV o
Live Entertainment pravided? [J¥es (71 o What Kind (£ 01 Band Ere)7 Off Premise Catering of Fasd and Alcohol? £ Yes ENe
Zaning Receipt or Lurrent Certificate of Beeupancy Permit attached to Applicatian? B Yes CYNo Estimated Seating Capacity: 110

Flegse nots that as per Ale. Bav, drt § 1Z-4G7(4)(Z). an spplication for the jssusnce or transfer. /s not complete unless the apphicant has obtzined aporovsl and/
or verification from the Bultimore MHynicigel Zoning Appesls (BHIA)
1. Applicant A

ANDREW LASINSKI ___T

{Fyliname) {Telephonens.) E-madl (Required}
3113 O'DONNELL STREET BALTIMORE  MARYLAND 21224 & YEARS

{[tesidence) Street ity State Tiplade (neriod of residency in Baltimars City)
11/1987 MALE HUNTINGTON, NEW YORK
{Month/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Bheck: @ Yes3 NoHave you been a resident and taxpayer of the Eity of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this applicatian?
(3 Yes T} No Are you a registered vater in the City of Baltimorg?

2. Applicent B

{Fullrame} {Telephonens.) E-mait (Required)
{Residence) Streat City State fiplode (period of residency in Baltimore City}
(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male ar Female) (Place of Birth}

Check: [0 Yes O3 No Have youbeen 2 resident and taxpayer of the ity of Baltimore for 2 years preceding this application?
O Yes O No Areyooaregisterad voter in the City of Baltimora?

3. Applicant ©

{Full name) {Telephoneno,) E-mail Required)
{Residesce) Steest Gity State Tip Lade {periud of residency i Baltimare City)
{Manth/Year of Birth) (Sex: Male or Female) (Flece of Birth)

Check: T Yes T3 No Have you been 2 resident and taxpayer of the City of Baltimore for 7 years preceding this apphication?
O Yes [T Mo Arz you a registered vater in the City of Baitimorg?

Effective Nay [ 2018 - Revised fugust 2018




I Has the applicant(s) been adjudged guilty uf a felony in the State of Maryland or any other? O Yes (1 No - yes, indicate applicant and explain.
Applicant 4 [ BO o[

Z Has the zpplicant(s) been adjudged guifty of viglating the laws governing the sale of any alcoholic beverage or for gambling in any State, including
Maryland? CJ Yes [2] No - If yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant A O BEO EO

3. State whether the applicent(s) has ever heen adjudged guilty of any offense against the laws of the State of Maryland, any other State within
the United States, or against the United States {Federal Crime)? 11 Yes (2] No - if yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant 4 13 B O Lo

&, Has the applicant(s) ever had a ficanse for the sale of alcohalic beverages in the State of Maryland? [ Yes [ No f yes, mark applicant and

explain (address of location, dates that the applicant was & licensee, and the trade naima),
Applicant A D B3 £a

] ceas .
[ WAS A LICENSEE IN BALTIMORE CITY IN 2016-2017 _ o0 cmec v Paw 4D zeed

8. Has the applicant(s) ever had a liquor licanse suspanded or revoked? £ Yes Nao If yes, mark applicant and explain,
Applizant & OJ 81 Lo

8. Dues the applicant(s) have a financial interest in any other alcohslic beverage business or business for which an alcoholic beverage license
has heen applied for, granted, and issued? [ Yes 7] No If yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).

Applicant A CJ B0 cO

|

B | |
7. Do the spouses or children of any of the applicant(s) have a Financial interest in any other alooholic beverages license or business in Baltimare
City or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? O3 Yes 2] No ¥ yes, mark applicant and explain (address of location and trade name).

Applicant & ) B[J tO
I

!
! i

H

B Ave yau finar.:.c.ially intérested in any other alcohslic heverages.iinanse applied, granted or issued? [F Yes 1 No yes, please explain.
Applicant A T3 BII £

8is the licensed premise currently open and operating? ) Yes [J Na If no, then provide date of last day of operation of the establishment.

i
i

i
I0. Qo any of the applicant(s) - personally ar through an entity ~ have any indebtedness or other financia) obligations to any manufacturer,

brewer, distiller, or wholesaler at the time of making this application? [ Yes [ No f yes, please explain. If yes, please pravide information as to
the applicant(s) indabted - persanally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtedress, and the nama of the maeufacturer, brewer, distillar,
ur whalesaler?

Applicant A O BE3 CO

—}

Effactive May | Z018 - fevised August 7018



. Plgase fist the foRowing infermation for th Manager of the astahlishmant fo be lizansed:
Name Address Ernail

Applicants Applying as Business Entities - (Give namsfs; and addresses - in Corpuration list all officers (attach list if necessary) ar in Limited Lighility  Cormpany/Partrerships
list all autharized persons.| Alrase note thet afl feanzees MUST have o FIRARCIAL TEREST in the bosnss sppted for &3 per Ac. Bay. drt. $4-108 (a)(11). ¥ necexsary,
pleass attach & ist of the names snd address of off butstanding xtock hoiders wiho st te tins of sppfication own aay stocé of te oorperation sod the articles of

incorporation, parinershiy agrasment or artices of argantzation,

1) haug ANDREW LASINSKI e, 3113 0DONNELL ST, BALTO. MD 21224 Tine; PRESIDENT gee crpoxwerg. 100%

2) NAME: ABORESS: HILE: %60 STOCK HELD:
3) HAME ADDRESS: TIMLE: %0F STOCK HELD-
& NANE: ADDBRESS: TME: F{F STACK HELD:

*Extract from Low: If any affidevit or aath regulred under the pravisions of this Act shell contain any folse stotaments, the offender shell bs desmed
guilty of perjury. And upan indictment snd conviction thersof shal be subfect to panakties provided by Law for thet crime.

GERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least o appiicant whasa signaturs appeers belaw certifias that ha/she has heen 2 resident snd texpayer of Baltimnre City,
Maryland for at least two years preceding the fling of thic appllcetion, Each of said applicants heratry certifies further that if the Kcense spphed for is granted,
he/ste will senform to alf State and Cownty kaws and regulations relating tn the sale of sicoholic bavaragas, as well as tn the rules and requlations f the Board of
Licanz Commissionars for Baktimora City, and harby greats permission to the Stata Comptrofler, his duly authorized deputies, inspectors snd clorke, The Baerd of
License Commissiorers for Beftimors City. ks duly authorized agents and amployses, end any paacs officar of Baltimare City or th State of Maryland ta Inspect and
zgarch al any and afl hours, without warssat, the premisas snd ony and & parts theveof upwn and in which sald bugiress is to be coaductad,

1]
*

ot
Signature of Applicant &
i hereby certify that on the _£C__ day of_fenraa -] 2017 befere me the subscriber. & notary poblic of the Stateef 1) Aflans in and far
Todings @asi . personally appeared ___ dnt gy LA 5 iy the apphcant(si named in this application made oath in dee form of
law that the matter and facts contained in said applieation are trus anc correct. As witness, my hand and natariat seal. an Uy,
e B ShiEsE,
Swgnalure f;éf - ﬂ_ﬁf-r-,—ﬂ-/ (Natary Szaf] My Commissian expires __ 7 [¢ {23 §;Q3" Q,*:%
' , <2 § it OTA ‘... ‘.=
Printed Name, J"}f"i >y 557 N Ay Y "é )
N
EE- o faf
5 NS
Signature of Applicant B """/4"05- 0\3‘6\"'\&
2 )
| heratsy certify that on the day of - 20__. bafore me, the subscritier. 2 natary public of the State of "ﬁfmfia%uu\“‘\
. persanally appeared the applicant{s) named in this application mads oath in due larm of
liw that the matter and facts contained in said application are (rug nd rorrect, As witness, my hand and noterisf seel.
Sinature: [Notary Seal] My Commissian expires
Printad Name:

Signature of Applicant [

[ herehy cartily that on the day of -0 befure me, the subscriber a notary pubiic of the State of in and for
. persunelly appeared the applicent(s) nemed in this apphication made nath in due lorm of
law that the matter ard facts contained in said application arg true and corracl, As witngss. my hand end notarial seal,
Signature: {Kotary Jeal] My Comemission expires
Printed Name,
3

Hectva May | 208 - Revised August 708



A

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/kndtort:__ M Hrisnge i, CLC_ Phore Kumber: _ (ENENNN

STATEMENT DF DWNER OF PREMISES REQURRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLUE BEVERAGES LAW DF MARYLAND

0¥ Bauew Lifeoaw 2123 HEREBY CERTIFY,
That (am, we ere) the owner(s) of the property locatedat_ {032 LiewT ST, BaLlwets a0, Battimore, Dity with a Zip
Codeof _Zz2 30 . which is named in the present application mada tn Board of tiquor License Commissioners of Baltimare City under

the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent tothe granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptraller, his duly
autharized deputies, inspecters  nd clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimore City. its duly authorized sgents and
employees, and  any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, withaut warrant, the premises vpon which
the business is to be  conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

L LAY

aighature uf@ndlw ~

I hereby certify that onthe 22 day of Eb , 2019, before me, the subscriber, & notary public of the State of f lrif\[ el . in and
for Zay. Costf personallyappeared  Ereat Ciphues the

As witnass, my hand and notarial seal ‘},\:;\_ BRSNS
Notary Signature: g2 : (Notary Seal] My Lommission expires 2/4; (23 Y nOTARY 1%,
+ ;_,./f 7 : . - e
Notary Printzd Hame: }40«-\’\' Sewary % S PG § ;
”l’/:':i/"_. .......... '\'\:\‘\ ‘\\\\s
The following certificates must be slgned by at |east 3 persans. gy E GO

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and ragistered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted, certify that the qualifying appficant(s) is/are personally known ta

us and has been e resident or a taxpayer of Baltimora City and a resident of the State of Maryland for 2 years preceding
this spplication.

P !qé’? f Cm’y SH-.
Cvan Jucl, [follinrece, mD 21230] £

J 203 5 BRooldir S7
Mcwel Newseole  |glpme 4D 21224

T};lof ‘%hfx/(/ Bﬁ\\-"morc,/. I arxal

Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimare,
| North Charles Street, Suite 500, Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Effective Moy |. 2018 - Ravized hogust 2018



*Please present/draw a Floor Plan/Rendering of the Licensed Premises here, If you have a
professionally drafted rendering, please attach it to the application.*
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal = | License-Transfer + | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help +
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License | 1 Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
license Info
License Num:LB 018 Cert Num; 0022 Fee: $1,520.00 Sictus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2019 ticense Year: 2019

CR Number; 14671654
Payment Date:  04-29-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid J
2019 Trader's License [] | Update Info

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Advult Enteriainment License
i Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name; SF LIFE, INC.,
Trade Name: BLUE AGAVE RESTAURANT
Zone Code: 7
Phone: 410-574-3938

Block Num: 1032 Street: LIGHT STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD fip: 21230

CR Number. 14671654

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOOR AS A RESTAURANT WITH OUTDOOR
TABLE SERVICE, BASEMENT FOR STORAGE
Restriction:

NG SALE OF PACKAGE GOQODS & CANNOT CONVERT BACK TO A BD7 LICENSE

Edit the License Location Info. I _ Alternate Mailing Address I
License Owners
First Name  {Last Name Street City State |Zip Action_[Change Owner
BRIAN E. ACQUAVELLA  |1618 BELT STREET BALTIMORE MD 21230 Et_!i_t! Remove Owner
Comments
Dote Comment Action

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=322835 6/27/2019



Page 2 of 2

03/28/2019{FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2019-2020 RENEWAL APPLICATION..... /sb Delete J]
(03/23/2018[2018-2019 FOOD FORM WAS RECEIVED IN OFFICE, PLACED IN BIN.... /sb Delete
03/12/2018[**Food form WAS NOT ATTACHED with application; Called Brian and left voice message.... /sb | Delete
|
03/06/2017 FOOD FORM WAS ATTACTED TO 2017 RENEWAL APPLICATION ....X/R [ Delete |
09/13/2016 Leiter sent on 9/2/2016 in reference to 2016 food form submission, Establishment had 10 days l Delete ]
from that date of letter to submit the form. At this time there has been no response.... ks
11/30/2015/Alcohol Awareness expires 11/03/19 {Taryn R. Williams & Matthew Lasinski) Delete
11/27 7201 5[Alcohol Awareness expires 11/16/19 {Nicolette P. Basiliere & Pablo Tellez} Delete
11/17/2014/8/7/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.11 {NOT GUILTY) No fine assessed Delete
02/03/2012}2/2/2012 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership. Granted. with outdoor table service. Delete
1/12 Transter of ownership, request for oufdoor table service, B-BWL restaurant license, Brian
01/17/2012 Acquavella, Nicole Callender, SF Life. Inc. | Delete I
Print History (Print Card) |
License num; 1B 018 Address; 1032 LIGHT STREET
Trade Name: BLUE AGAVE RESTAURANT
Comment:
~ Add Comment
Hold info

Powered by:

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=322835

6/27/2019
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| SF LIFE, INC.: D14441596

MARYLAND ==

é -] Malyland Business Express # Home & Logln/Create Account

General Information

Annual Report/Personal Property

S R S B G e

R e T A, SRR SRR SR R

General Information

Department ID Number:
D14441596

Business Name:
SF LIFE, INC.

Princlpal Office:
1032 LIGHT STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21230

Resident Agent:

LUKE ROMMEL

108 WEST MAIN STREET
SALISBURY MD 21801

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Coertificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
01/03/2012

Stats of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

€ New Search Order Cocumsnis




PROPOSED LOCATION: /P22 L 7 S7 >

MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

TOTAL ESTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA ey %0

L

“A” BEER & WINE

“B” BEER & WINE

“C” BEER & WINE

“D” BEER & WINE é

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 6
“A-2" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“B» BEER, WINE & LIQUOR Y

“C” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR

“D” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR 5

“BD7" BEER, WINE & LIQUOR i
-~ THBET C?—WQ

HOTEL/MOTEL

RACING

DATE: éé /,?

PREPARED BY:




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

INSPECTORS REPORT — TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS
Licensee Information (Trade Name): 23 (bb e A, gav €
Corporation Name: 5 ¥ L re? _]—w C:
Location Address: | |D32 L_‘%\,ﬁ\ 6"“3‘6’-6\-

Is the establishment open and operating in a safe and
sanitary manner? (If not open, note in comments — B
CLOSED or NOT OPERATING) 7

Is the location within 300 feet of Church and/or
Yes

Schooi?:

Date Posted: 5/28 /ZOJC?

Date Removed:

Other ticensed locations — Describe/Note:
Kilew Sushht WP
ote Federol Hill Liguos LA

O ;'
ne ar LO L ;:L\Urdaai: 6(:,%00(

Ryleighs Oyster LB - L
Do L esus OurKedeemer Unu
Croscbar Blggar‘}eh Federad thil Repasatory <dhaol

ook BD-T
53%&"?"“ uf@kﬂe LBD- Holy Crp65 Churddn

Comments and Follow-up item(s) (please note any issues or concerns about the location):

' - 2yl e S
Terogninp v e LB Switylh 5

e 974
@Eéfg ﬁ/-zp /%4% }Z;; L;E/j 4D
T4 / L TS £

IN L o/ 2o jcessomm LD

STRMY & potSC B F-
FLLLY L2 IHELET [
i) S BOF

IE Do LBF- é ,
@ 59/3 L @#%f&j )“/ s
of -

fX/ﬂ"ﬁD?— Mg’l/mwﬁ l/# "}3
Inspector Name: WIWD - /_B

W—%

, =
Signature and Date: ' ﬂ'ﬂgé 7~ Lﬁ




Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: A ﬁdrew Laﬁ:l V}‘:—;k.'i

Address of Premises: | 0.32 L‘Q\/v‘l' 5.{.

Inspector: H’OLV\

Date Posted: 5/28 /ZO lci

Time Posted:

Date Rechecked:

Time Rechecked:

Manager or Owner when sign was posted:

Summary on location of sign posted:

Fronk Window

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

) A %/ %/7 e Lo’

é
?/ 2/7 V7.7 220 ﬁW

Inspector Name: /%4 l/ / W%/d

Signature and Date: (Mf é/§ / f‘

4



Board of Liquor License Commissioners
For Baltimore City
1 N, Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

POSTING SIGNS REPORT

Applicant(s) Name: jm W

Address of Premises: //;/2 WS—/

W Date Posted: é/%/g

'// Time Posted:

Date Rechecked:

/ i
Time Rechecked: é// 2__//7

Manager or Owner when sign was posted: W M

Summary on location of szgn

Yl Qe e - fints/ B0

/e

Summary on location of sign rechecked:

Inspector Name: Zjﬂﬁzﬂ/ W’W

Signature and Date: % %
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Eepartn ans Gf Housing And Community Development
Dilvisios Of Coustruction Aad Bullding Inspection

. | No: USE2012-02571
Certificate of Occupancy '

e T o e e s — e ettt S iAo it s,

THIS WRITTEN INSTRUMENT, WBON PROPERLY VALIDATED, CONSTITUTES AUTHORTY FUR-DOING OR RECEIVING TIB TIHNGS INDICATED 1Y THE FRES OR CHARGES SHOWN IN THU AFPROPRIATE SPACHS BELOW. ANY
AND ALL THNGS TO Bt DONS OR RACEIVED INDER THIS WRITTRN INSTRUMENT SHALL BE DONE O RRCRIVER IN STRICT COMPLIAKCE WATH THE APPLICATION HERETORORS FILOR 8 TS DRPARTMENT FOR THE
AUTHORITY CONTAINED HHREIN, INCLUDING ANY AND ALL APPHOVED DHAWINGS AND OTHER DATA OR DIFORMATION ATTACHED THBRETO, AND SUBIICT TO ANY AND ALEL EAWS, ORDPINANCHS, RUE NS AND
REGULATIONS N BPFECT (N THE CITY Ol BALT:MURE AND THE STATE OF MARYLAND. WARNING: I 13 ENLAWPUL [0 WURK DETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 Fi AND .00 AM WIERIN 300 FERT OF A BWERLLING.

WARNING: IT IS UNLAWFUL T0 CONCEAL ANY WORK UNTIL INSFECTED AND APPROYED BY THIS DEPARTMENT.

WARD SEC. BLOCK  LOT , 1SSUE DATE DISTRICT
23 04 09354 002 ' 9/19/12 901

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1632 LIGHT ST

OWNER: BRIAN ACOUAVELLA ADDR: 1032 LIGHT ST

LESSEE: ADDR:

LAND USE CODES 5810 5819 0000 0000

USE PORTION OF REMISES K/A 1032 LIGHT ST FOR OUTDOOR TABLE SERVICE AS
ACCESSORY TO THE EXISTING RESTAURANT USE

,

PER. INSP. MlSIC. CIL B0 NBW 3100, L1

. 45.00 ADDITIONS 1
ALTERATIONS ;!BH\!KS . ", HYDRONKASTEAM HEAT 1
[I)!Sﬂ' REVEXH m_a LCOND, PUEL-BURNING BCUIPMBENT '
3 ] TS : ; z £ ; o Ty T TR T |
I!!.BVA]jGR FLIMBING 8 & E CONTRODL CHAP TAX H
0.00 . , 3.00 X
QL B R TR S S 11 = TR I !
RATING PILING PER OV YOLTAGI/TELRCOMMUNICATIONS PENALTY i

50,00 _ 98.00

THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN MAY NOT BE VALIDLY EXERCISED Please be ndvised that there is a presumption of
UNTIL AND AFTER ALL OF THE FEES APPEARING HEREON HAVE BEEN PAID tend-based paint In properties constructed prior to ,
AND EVIDENCE THEREOF APPEARS IN THIS SPACE, 1950. Protect workers and tenants by using the H

lead-safe work practices found in the Code of

. Maryland Regulations Seciton 26.02.07,

tﬁmﬁ» THE AUTHORITY CONTAINED HEREIN DOES NOT

VB4t AUTHORIZE THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY WORK IN, ON,

UNDER OR OVER ANY STRRET, HIGHWAY, ALLEY,

MICHAEL BRAVERMAN SIDEWALK OR ANY OTHER PUBLIC WAY, UNLESS

BUILDING OFFICIAL PERMISSION T0O DO SO HAS BEEN FIRST SECURED FROM

| THE PROPER AUTHORITY.
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City of Baltimore - ePermits - USE Fee Paid - USE2019-51254

hcdapp®@cels.baltimorehousing.org

To: FRANKSHAULIS@HOTMAIL.COM <FRANKSHAULIS@HOTMAIL.COM>

The Balomore Ciry Department of

Your Online fee payment has been posted to your USE permit application.

Project name: AGAVE

Property Address(1st): 1032LIGHT ST
Permit number; USE2019-51254

Fee Type: USE Permit fFee

Notes: Payment ID: 9000099894 , Amount: 98.00

https://outlook.live.com/mail/inbox/id/AQMKADAWATZiZmYAZCOSNmE2LTFIM2UtM... 3/15/2019



Statute Text

Article - Alcoholic Beverages

[Previous}[Next]
§12-1609.
(a) The Board may:
{1) subject to subsection (¢} of this section, issue an additional Class B (on-sale
— hotels and restaurants) beer, wine, and liquor license for premises used as a
restaurant that meets the requirements of subsection (b) of this section to the holder of a
Ciass B (on—sale — hotels and restaurants) beer, wine, and liquor license; and

(2) define "restaurant” by regulation.

(b} (1) Exceptas provided in subsection (g} of this section, a restaurant under this
section is required to have:

{) a minimum capital investment of $500,000 for restaurant facilities; and
{ii} aminimum seating capacity of 125 individuals,

(2) The capital investment described in paragraph (1){i) of this subsection may
nol include the cost of land or buildings.

(¢} The Board may not issue more than five licenses under this section to or for the
use of the same person.

(d) Additional licenses shali be limited to providing alcoholic beverages for on—
premises consumption.

(e) The Board may waive the minimum capital investment reguirement and the
minimum seating capacity requirement under subsection (b)(1) of this section for an
additional restaurant that a license holder seeks under this section if the Board:

(1) holds a public meeting at which the Board reviews the business practice of
the license holder; and

(2) determines that the license holder is in good standing and has a reputable
business practice.

{Previous]{Next]



July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Steven Stansbury
The One Sports Bar & Lounge, LLC, T/a The One Sports Bar & Lounge
4314-16 Curtis Avenue 21226

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 3.08(b) Sanitation and Safety — March 8, 2019 - At approximately 9:10 PM, members of the
Police Department, Fire Department, Heaith Department, Housing Department, and BLLC (“taskforce’) entered the
location to conduct a routine inspection. At the time of the inspection, manager Oliver Miles was in full control of the
establishment. During an inspection conducted by Fire Inspectors Michael Hineline and Dennis Dawson discovered
that the electrical panel within the establishment had been tampered with allowing the establishment to be powered
without the use of an electrical meter. Upon making these observations, Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson
contacted a technician from The Baltimore Gas and Electric Company (BGE) to conduct an inspection of the
premises. The BGE technician arrived on scene and confirmed that the wiring in the electrical panel had been
removed and illegally been rewired thus allowing the establishment to receive electrical service without proper
monitoring and payment to BGE. Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson issued a “Cease and Desist” order and closed
the establishment.

Violation of Rule 4.16 Hlegal Conduct - March 8, 2019 - At approximately 9:10 PM, members of the Police
Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC ("taskforce’) entered the location
to conduct a routine inspection. At the time of the inspection, manager Oliver Miles was in full confrol of the
establishment. During an inspection conducted by Fire Inspectors Michael Hineline and Dennis Dawson discovered
that the electrical panel within the establishment had been tampered with allowing the establishment to be powered
without the use of an electrical meter. Upon making these observations, Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson
contacted a technician from The Baltimore Gas and Electric Company (BGE) to conduct an inspection of the
premises. The BGE technician arrived on scene and confirmed that the wiring in the electrical panel had been
removed and illegally rewired thereby allowing the establishment to receive electrical service without proper
monitoring and payment to BGE. Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson issued a "Cease and Desist" order and closed
the establishment,

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued fo the licensee(s) on 5/18/2019.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomallis on 5/18/2019. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Fire Dept.: Inspector Dawson and Inspector Hineline on 5/18/2019.Summons issued to Baltimore City Police
Dept: Det. Greenhill on 5/18/2019.

(c) Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/14/2019 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 3.08(b) - Sanitation and Safety
Guilty

$500 fine

$500 + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 6/9/2018 in reference to:

* Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 3.12 - General Welfare



*  Motion to dismiss by attorney
o Motion Granted - Case Dismissed

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 5/8/2017.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1N, Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: The One Sports Bar & Lounge, LLC Date: lune 13, 2018
T/A The One Sports Bar & Lounge
4314-16 Curtis Avenue
ticensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 11th day of July
2019, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to
you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A The One Sports Bar & Lounge, 4314-16 Curtis Avenue, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 3.08(b) Sanitation and Safety — March 8, 2019 — At approximately 9:10 PM, members of the Police Department, Fire
Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC ("taskforce’) entered the location to conduct a routine inspection. At the time
of the inspection, manager Oliver Miles was in full control of the establishment. During an inspection conducted by Fire Inspectors Michael
Hineline and Dennis Dawson discovered that the electrical panel within the establishment had been tampered with allowing the establishment
to be powered without the use of an electrical meter. Upon making these observations, Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson contacted a
technician from The Baltimore Gas and Electric Cempany (BGE) to conduct an inspection of the premises. The BGE technician arrived on scene
and confirmed that the wiring in the electrical panel had been removed and illegally been rewired thus allowing the establishment to receive
electrical service without proper monitoring and payment to BGE. Fire Inspectors Hineling and Dawson issued a "Cease and Desist” order and
closed the establishment.

Viclation of Rule 4.16 Hlegal Conduct ~ March 8, 2019 — At approximately 9:10 PM, members of the Police Department, Fire Department,
Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC {"taskforce’) entered the location to conduct a routine inspection. At the time of the
inspection, manager Oliver Miles was in full control of the establishment. During an inspection conducted by Fire Inspectors Michael! Hineline
and Dennis Dawson discovered that the electrical panel within the establishment had been tampered with allowing the establishment to be
powered without the use of an electrical meter. Upon making these observations, Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson contacted a technician
from The Baltimore Gas and Electric Company {BGE) to conduct an inspection of the premises, The BGE technician arrived on scene and
confirmed that the wiring in the electrical panel had been removed and illegally rewired thereby allowing the establishment to receive electrical
service without proper monitaring and payment to BGE. Fire Inspectors Hineline and Dawson issued a “Cease and Desist” order and closed the
establishment.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo i1D.

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter,
please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R, Akras at 410-396-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMIMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman

BOARD OF LIGUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY
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AnK numbat, mm-m m ‘ime. {!,Uouhﬂm Including Arres!t Numbars and chargey,

Comp:  The Gne Sporls Bar & Loungs, LLC
TIA.  The One Sports Bar & Lounge
4314-16 Curtis Ave
Baltimore, Md 21226

EXHIBIT

|

Cantlmi

A

-4

Liquor Licansed: LB 080

.

Licensee: Steven Stansbury

,{(j y

Reparting Olrsur Name (PRINT CLEARLY)
Det. L.C. Greenhﬂt ]

FRMSD&MWBV

Bequence Na. M:am

H
Tima ri Reviewer

iSequance No_Date

L FB820 ACS-Vice
Approving Supenisor Rank aad Name ESqunuNo, 4 i f=E
Det, Sgt. Chris Laisher ;G307 ACS-Vica -
l;; Heferred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 2 Grime /Incident Artemp2 Compteicd Numie:
Form 041007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Victation a 8-1803-07497
_ B3 Location of Offense / Incident {Strea Addmas, 2
Continuation O Follow Up 4314-16 Curlis Ave - 21226 e 2 o 2
Peruon Property Miscalanaous Vahicle Misting Pason  Custody |4 Date 7 Time of This Report 15 Amrost ! Custody Numbar
[} 0 (| Qa | 21 Mar 15 - 2300hrs
Bua 7 Post of Reporting Area Strast Code 10 CAD Numbar |11 Original Report Date / Time 12 Offanse f Incident Changed From
48414 912 i 4116 8Mar19-2110hrs
13 Case Stafisy 14 Wadliple Cheerancs [15 Gasa Dispostion ?&p‘m 18 Follow-up 17 Came Gode (18 Cema Class®cation
() Open (i Closed| [l Yes ®INo [XI Cleared ] Not Cleared; O Yes B No !
18 Complainert/ {Last, Firat, MG}, of Fin Name # Butingss Rasidance | Address (indiuda Gty County. § Wex Mace hge DOB
Vietm Greenhili, LC. i i 601 E. Fayelte St. 21 202 :M1B 43

Copies Forwarded To : . =
l Liquor Board : .

m——————
d ml:mm mmmmmmmammm d svipsdhub
act wwlmtmhchd-m At numbers of ol persone arrenied. Evplals wiy oimelnck
. 433 K Bcable. {B) ¥ Mutipin Clewnce. hm.amumwuum

el
——————
——
¥ "‘ledlllmmidwdwmhmg
henlngnm agency i naly ier bl A

ehange, (4] Ll all adhasiond)

On & Mar 18 at 2110hrs(9:10pm), Detective Greenhill along with members of ACS-Vice, Liquor Agent from the Baltimere City
Liquar Control Board, Inspectors from the Fire Marshall's office, Inspectors fram the Health Department, and Investigators from
'Baitimore Housing all of which make up the Social Club Task Foree(SCTF) conducted an Inspection at a jocation called "The One
! i Sports Bar & Lounge” located at 4314-16 Curtis Ave. Licensee, Steven Stansbury was not present at the time of the inspaction,
-but manager Qliver Junior Miles was present and in full operational coniro! of the premises. While on the scane during the
-lnspection minor violations were observed by the Health Department, Baltimore City Liquor Control Board, and Baitimore
-Housing During the inspection, an electrical meter was observed on the premises removed from an electrical panel. A close
.mspechon of the electrical pane! iiself ravealad tampering with the wiring supplying power lo the establishment. A chack of the
:electnca! linas leading from the club fo the oustside pole ravealed tampering as well indicating major electrical issues at the
§establishment. As a resuit of the elactrical problems observed on the premisas, Dennis Dawson and Michael Hineline from the
EFira Marshall's office called for BGE fo respond out to the localion of 4314-16 Curtis Ave. About hour jater, a technician from BGE
'amved on sceng to conduct a chack and inspection of the electrical box with the removed metar. The technician revealed the
*winng in the electrical box with the removed meter had been illegally rewired for electrical service for the premises of 4314-16
;cmns Ave. The technician also conducted a check of the service and revealed an outstanding unpaid bill to BGE by responsible
-pames of the establishment. This would explain the ramaval of the mater and illegal electrical hookup at the astablishment. The
itachnician also cul and disabled the outsida line leading to the club to pravent someone else from performing another illegal
-huokup The officials from the Fire Marshall's office also issued and postad a "Cease and Desist" to the establishment known as
"'The One Sports Bar & Lounge” located at 4314-18 Curtis Ave for the various slactrical vioiations.

Repaort to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for further administrated review.

RSP P S PP IE PR § S L

Continusd
i 0
1 Raportng Person’s Signature Tl
| affirm and declara that the statementa above are trus to the best of my knowledge:
Reporing Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) “Sequence No. —

Det. L.C. Greenhill !il i FB20 ACS-Vice

23 Approving i85 NaAssigrment
Bet. Sqt. Chris Laisher G307 ACS-Vice ;

grimc S Reviewsr Ry

f4 RMS Gala Entersd By %quum No. Dwe

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal » | Ucense-Transfer v | OneDay v | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help »

License Deiail

| ChosetheLicanse | | Print License B Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack |
License info
License Num; LB 341 Cert Num: 1218 Fee: §2,300.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2019 License Year: 2019

CR Number: 30189080
Payment Date: 06-27-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid {1
2019 Traders License [J | Update Info |

__Clickto Start Licenss Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Cormp Name: THE QONE SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE LIC
Trade Name: THE ONE SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE
Zone Code: 2
Phone:; 443-392-04463

Block Num: 4314-14 Street: CURTIS AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21226

CR Number: 30189080

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINEMNT AND DANCING-CHANGE OF
LESSEE

Restriction:
UNDER ARTICLE 2B,SEC.6-201{D}{V){4} FOR 47THLEG.DIST.,.NO PACKAGE GOQODS
SALES PERMITTED 12 AM SAT.UNTIL 2 AM MONDAY. PERMISSION GRANTED TO REMAIN ™
OPEN AFTER 2 AM FOR THE PURPQSE OF SERVING FOQOD TO PATRONS SEATED AT Vv

TABLES | Eﬁﬁ\ﬁ\e License Location Info I Altemnate Mailing Address l
License Owners
First Name  [Last Name  [Sireet City Siate [fip Action Chonge owner
STEVEN STANSBURY 2925 GLENDALE AVE Balimore MD  [21234 | Edit| Remova Owner
Comments
Date Comment Action

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail. aspx?1d=324049 6/27/2019
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Due to the ransomware attack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able
06/27 /20191to enter licensee issuance information until today's dale. The license was initially issued on Delete |
5/31/19. Jkk
5/23/2019- Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 3.08{b} Sanitation and Safety ; Viclation of Rule
P8/126120191, 4 ¢ llegal Conduct POSTPONED S.R Delete |
06/24/20191*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD on June 06, 2019*****__, /sb Delete
04/20/2019|Re: Public Violation Hearing 3/14/2019 fine PAID IN FULL: see invoice 115777 /kk Delete
4/17/19- The One Sports Bar and Lounge has an cutstanding Fine Balance of 625.00 that you
have given me on Monday and was due on April 12, 2019. Agent Martin has been by the
04/17/20198ocation and has left 2 messages without a call back, We will monitor the location to see if it Delete ]
opens and Agent Clarke will drive by on Saturday evening when the usudily operate. If they
are open he will take the license until the fine is paid in full- per J. Chrissomalis
04/15/2019|The business was closed by Fire Department gs per inspector John,../mb Delete ]
Given an Invoice to Ass. Chief Inspector John for Violation Hearing fee dated on March .
04/02/201914 2019; Fine Fee to be paid $625.00.... /mb. Delete |
3/14/20192 - Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 3.08(b} Sanitation and Safety - ADMISSION OF
03/19/2012IGUNRT - Rule 3.08(b}-Fined $500; $300 + $125 admin fee; $625 fotai fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 Delete I
votel......... fir
03/12/2019|Establishment was closed by SCTF by Fire Marshals office. On 3/8/19 $.R per J Chrissomallis Delete
01/25/2019p***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 25, 2019.***/mb Delete
07/13/2018 7/12/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Alcoholic Beverage Rule 3.12 General Welfare - [ Delete
MOTION TO DISMISS requested by attorney for licensee - MOTION GRANTED (3-0 vote)...../ir
03/01/2018Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 2/15/2018 /kk l Delete
Previous was Taste International, renewed License before transfer was completed
05/12/2017)) 70017 fst | Delete
04/14/2017 MARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD [CR#12568547- TRANSFER) 03/16/2017..K/R | Delete
(03/02/17 - Public Hearing RE; Application to fransfer ownership with continuation of live
03/08/2017] nertainment - APPROVED {3-0 VOTE) | Delete
***Renewal Application w/Food Form was RETURNED: Return To Sender - Vacant - Unable To
02/1412017) 0o eves o | Delete
11/14/2016PAID $100.00 Hearing/conference Fee dated on 10/27/16; Invoice #104445... /sb | Delete
10/28/16 - Sent Fax 1o Mel Kodenski office stating that Licensee owes $100.00 for hearing
10/31/2016 administrative fee.... /sb Delete
10/28/2016{10/27 /2016- Public hearing re: request for hardship extension- APPROVED Delete
04/10/2016[***2015 license fee paid on 4/28/15 ck #1608--$2300.00--see invoice #98063. ND Delete
03/30/2016[FOOD FORM WAS ATTACHED TO 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION.... K/R Delete
3/5/15 Public Hearing re; Violation of Rule 3.12 GUILTY {$1000 fine + $125 ) both charges
04/07/2015 concurrent 21 day closure 30 days to pay Delete
04/01/2015|PAID FINE OF $1,125.00 ON 04/01/15. INVOICE #94795..... fsb Delete
03/19/2015|Fine due by April 05, 2015.... /sb Delete ’!
03/19/2015103/05/15 Public Hearing re: Violation $1000 + $125 Admin Fee = $1125.00 Tofal. Delete
| Il
11/17/2014[8/7/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.18 GUILTY $250 Admin Fee $125 Total Fine $375 | Delete
07 /24/14-Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4,18 {May 4,2014 police officer observed
07 /30/201 4jestablishment operating with an expired liquor license} Request from licensee for Delete
postponement until Aug 7,2014, the licensee was not properly served notice.
04/06/201115/26/11 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership, GRANTED. Delete
2/11 Transfer of ownership, B-BWL restaurant license, Shawn McClary, David Becketts, Stacy
02/14/2011 Baker, Taste Exquisite, Inc. Delete
06/22/2010(06/22/10 $100 CONF.FEE PAID IN FULL #74376 Delete
06/04/201004/22/10 Public Hearing re: Profest of renewal. DECISION: LICENSE RENEWED
05/25/201015/10 Transfer of Ownership, B-BWL restaurant license. Bernard S. Haynes, Promises Group, Inc. Delete
Print History (Print Card) |
license num- IR Arlrrace 4314
http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?Id=324049 6/27/2019
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“THE ONE SPORTS BAR & LOUNGE LLC: W1 7693680

. General Information

e
TR

inlng History

Annual ReporﬂPersona! Property

General Information

R A S A

Dapartment 1D Number:
W17693680

Buslness Name:
THE ONE SPORTS BAR &
LOUNGE LLC

Principal Office:
4314 CURTIS AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21226

Residont Agent:
STEPHAN W. FOGLEMAN,
ESQUIRE

1720 THAMES STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21231

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Cerilficate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Businass Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Reglstration:
01/03/2017

State of Formatlon:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

https://egov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W17693680

112



July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Ermias Abbai and Aimaz Negash
HYN Entertainment, LLC, T/a Charm City Lounge
407 E. Saratoga Street 21223

Class: “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Viofation of Rule 3.08(b) Sanitation and Safety - February 8, 2019 - At approximately 8:30 PM, members of the
Police Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Depariment, and BLLC ("taskforce’) entered the
location to conduct a routine inspection. Also present was Baltimore Gas and Electric Investigator (BGE) Chester
Reese. At the time of the inspection, manager Yonas Negash was in full control of the establishment. Upon
conducting his inspection, Investigator Reese discovered and removed several meters within the establishment that
were not properly assigned to the focation. Furthermore, Investigator Reese was able to determine that the location
was receiving electrical service without a contract. Upon completing their inspection Fire Inspectors issue violations
for a faulty sprinkler system. Health Inspectors also cited the location for having dirty bathrooms. Due to the faulty
sprinkler system issue, the Fire Department issued a "Cease and Desist’ order to the location and closed the
establishment for the evening.

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers - February 8, 2019 - At approximately 8:30 PM, members
of the Police Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC (“taskforce’) entered
the location to conduct a routine inspection. Also present was Baltimore Gas and Electric Investigator (BGE} Chester
Reese. At the time of the inspection, manager Yonas Negash was in full control of the establishment. Upon
conducting his inspection, Agent Chrissomallis discovered a case of Hennessey located on-site. Agent Chrissomallis
requested invoices for the products he discovered, but Mr. Negash could not provide them. Further investigation
revealed that Mr. Negash is also a licensee at 3804 Eastern Avenue t/a Bayview Liquors. Upon looking at the box of
Hennessey, Agent Chrissomallis observed a bar code indicating that the alcoholic beverages were initially sold to
Bayview Liquors by a wholesaler. When questioned as to the reason why the case of Hennessey was located at the
establishment, Mr. Negash stated he was only storing it at the location and his intent was to bring the case of
Hennessey home for personal use.

Violation of Rule 4.17 Storage - February 8, 2019 - At approximately 8:30 PM, members of the Police
Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC (“taskforce’) entered the location
to conduct a routine inspection. Also present was Baitimore Gas and Electric Investigator (BGE) Chester Reese. At
the time of the inspection, manager Yonas Negash was in full control of the establishment. Upon conducting his
inspection, Agent Chrissomallis discovered a case of Hennessey located on-site. Agent Chrissomallis requested
invoices for the products he discovered, but Mr. Negash could not provide them. Further investigation revealed that
Mr. Negash is also a licensee at 3804 Eastern Avenue t/a Bayview Liquors. Upon looking at the box of Hennessey,
Agent Chrissomallis observed a bar code indicating that the alcoholic beverages were initially sold to Bayview
Liquors by a wholesaler. When gquestioned as to the reason why the case of Hennessey was located at the
establishment, Mr. Negash stated he was only storing it at the location and his intent was to bring the case of
Hennessey home for personal use.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued fo the licensee(s) on 5/18/2019.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomallis on 5/18/2019. Summons issued fo Baltimore
City Police Dept.: Det. Greenhill on 5/18/2019. Summons issued to BGE Inspector on 5/18/2019. Summons issued to
Baltimore City Fire Dept. Inspector on 5/18/2019. Summons issued to Baltimore City Health Dept. Inspector on
5/18/2019.



{c) Violation History of Current Corporation: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 4/26/2018.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: HYN Entertainment, L1.C Date: June 14, 2019
T/A Charm City Lounge
407 East Saratoga Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 11th
day of July 2019, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other
permits issued by this Board to you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or
revoked as required by this Board by Section 4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Charm City Lounge, 407 East Saratoga Street, Baltimore, MD (“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 3.08(b) Sanitation and Safety — Februacy 8, 2019 — At approximately 8:30 PM, members of the
Police Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC {“taskforce’) entered the
location to conduct a routine inspection. Also present was Baltimore Gas and Electric Investigator {BGE) Chester
Reese. At the time of the inspection, manager Yonas Negash was in full control of the establishment. Upon
conducting his inspection, Investigator Reese discovered and removed several meters within the establishment
that were not properly assigned to the location. Furthermore, investigator Reese was able to determine that the
location was receiving electrical service without a contract. Upon completing their inspection Fire Inspectors issue
violations for a faulty sprinkler system. Health Inspectors also cited the location for having dirty bathrooms. Due to
the faulty sprinkler system issue, the Fire Department issued a “Cease and Desist” order to the location and closed
the establishment for the evening.

Violation of Rule 4.08(a) Relations with Wholesalers ~ February 8, 2019 — At approximately 8:30 PM, members of
the Police Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC (“taskforce’) entered
the location to conduct a routine inspection. Also present was Baltimore Gas and Electric Investigator (BGE)
Chester Reese. At the time of the inspection, manager Yonas Negash was in full control of the establishment. Upon
conducting his inspection, Agent Chrissomallis discovered a case of Hennessey located on-site. Agent Chrissomaliis
requested invoices for the products he discovered, but Mr. Negash could not provide them. Further investigation
revealed that Mr. Negash is also a licensee at 3804 Eastern Avenue t/a Bayview Liquors. Upon looking at the box of
Hennessey, Agent Chrissomallis observed a bar code indicating that the alcoholic beverages were initially soid to
Bayview Liguors by a wholesaler. When questioned as to the reason why the case of Hennessey was located at the
establishment, Mr. Negash stated he was only storing it at the location and his intent was to bring the case of
Hennessey home for personal use.

Violation of Rule 4.17 Storage — February 8, 2019 — At approximately 8:30 PM, members of the Police
Department, Fire Department, Health Department, Housing Department, and BLLC (“taskforce’) entered the
focation to conduct a routine inspection. Also present was Baltimore Gas and Electric Investigator (BGE) Chester
Reese, At the time of the inspection, manager Yonas Negash was in full control of the establishment. Upon
conducting his inspection, Agent Chrissomallis discovered a case of Hennessey located on-site. Agent Chrissomallis
requested invoices for the products he discovered, but Mr. Negash could not provide them. Further investigation



revealed that Mr. Negash is also a licensee at 3804 Eastern Avenue tfa Bayview Liquors. Upon looking at the box of
Hennessey, Agent Chrissomallis observed a bar code indicating that the alcoholic beverages were initially sold to
Bayview Liquors by a wholesaler. When questioned as to the reason why the case of Hennessey was located at the
establishment, Mr. Negash stated he was only storing it at the location and his intent was to bring the case of
Hennessey home for personal use.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo iD.

I you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action
regarding the suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions
concerning the specific rules or code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License
Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference
purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R.

Akras at 410-356-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE

COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



INCGIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Fcometincioam Aftempt 2 Compiaint Number
f;ﬂﬂ 94/098 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation [ 1-1802.04149
b} Location of Offanse | incident (Exact Steast Address)
Ct Porson O Preperty O Vehicle & Miscellaneous 407 East Saratoga St - 21202 fows 1 o 2
Domaestic Related Gang Related Juvede Ralalsd Hate Creng M Ciale / Time Ocourred Date } Tima Reported
0 0 Q 0O 8 Feb 19 - 2030hrs 15 Feb 19 - 2200hrs
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iComp: Hyn Entertainment, LLC

T/A: Charm City Life Club EXHIBIT
407 East Saratoga Strest §
Baltimore, Md 21202 ] *’
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quuor License# LBD7 257 c«gu
3 Reporing Otficer Nam {PRINT CLEARLY) ‘quuoma No. Assignment X
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Approving Supsrvisor Rark snd Name S Ng. l' ig .
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher L G307 | ACS-Vice : (s
5 RMS Oats Entered By "Sequence ho, Dsle mime Isa Roviewer Fr Referred To
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT i Crima { Incident ATempiE Compiaint Numbar

bt el BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation O] 1190204119
b Locstion of Offane / incident [Strest Address, Zip
Continuation O Follow Up 407 Esst Saratoga St - 31202 age 2 o 2
Person: Froperty  Miscelsneous  Vehide  MissingPerson  Custody  §4 Date 7 Twne of This Raport T& Arrast { Custody Numoar
'S 0 0 0 0 15 Feb 19 - 2200hrs
Unit 7 Past of BRepoting Area |2 SteetGode |10 CAD Numer |11 Originet Feport Date / Time 12 Offerss / Incident Changed From
4841 1114 363 8 Feb 18- 2030hrs
3 Casa Sistus 1% Mtiphe Coearancs 16 Case Ditpositon Eum & Foowap 17 Crme Code |16 Crime Ciessificason
() open & Clesed] [ Yes XINo fXI Cleared L] Not Cleared] O Yes Xl No
19 Complairent/ JRome {Last, First, M), or Firm Name f Business Resldence / Asdrass {inciuds City, Sex Race .Agc_-!DDB
Vicsm Greenhill, L.C. 1} 801 E. Fayatte St. 21202 ; M : B 49 E
Copies Forwarded T =
l Liguor Board :
muﬂmmmunpmm " {3 Praparty Lining, tn Inchuge property iken snd sat a s wmw«)mw 30 Aeoord al activiy anct al tevalopmants in v
oubaeiend to lint rrpwil. ckade cremes snd mmﬂﬂmm mﬂmmm (‘}deﬁm inciuding name, sgency of sesignment, Uit rumber., ielephome umbst
me, {5 R i wlnke wlvan lwmm inckida B sffected compisint/case numbery.

On B Fab 2019 at 2030hrs{8:30pm), Detective Greenhill along members of ACS-Vice, Agent from the Baltimore City Liquor
1Contro} Board, inspectors’ from tha Fire Marshall's offica, Inspactors’ from the Health Depariment, and Investigators from
'Balumo:e Housing, all of which make up the Social Ciub Task Force conducted an inspection and investigation at "Charm City
.Llfa Club" located st 407 East Saratoga Street. Once at the location, the Task Forca met with BGE investigator Chester Rease
Eaiong with other security specialists as well as technicians from their company. Investigator Rease advised members of the Task
’Fcrce that the location identified as "Chamn City Life Club" is possibly operating with illegal service. The establishment was only
'open with staff in preparation to open for the evening along with manager, Yonas Koricho Negash whom was in oparational
.ccntrof of the premises at that time. Investigator Rease giso advised that it had coma to the attention of BGE officials that the
"'Charm City Life Club” was operating with no service agreement and/or contract, and was also possibly tampering with the
;meters inside the astablishment During the investigation, BGE technicians found and removed sevaral meters from the location
iknown as "Charm City Life Club” to further invastigate if the meters had besn indesd tampered, Inspectors' fram the Fire
iMarshalls’ found major fira code violations involving the buildings sprinkler system as wall as other criical fire cods violations.
éDuﬁng the inspection, Agent Chrissomallis a case including Hennaesey and other various alcohol praducts inside an adjacent

istorage room that came from another liguor establishment from another kocation other than "Charm City Life Club”, It was later

‘revealad the manager, Mister Yonas Negash possibly manages and/or is an ownsr of another liquor establishment and he is

a
4

:bringing alcohel from the establishment he is the owner of, to "Charm City Life Club” for the sale and consumption of the said
talcohol. Housing Investigatiors found minor viclations relating to the Housing code. Health Inspectors found both male and female
i bathrooms dirty and evidence of smoking which not only a fire code violation, but & health code violation as well. BGE technicians
.shut off the power to the establishment known as "Charm City Life Ciub”" and removed saveral meters from the club as mentioned
~earher in the report. Inspectars' from the Fire Marshalis’ office alsc issued a "Cease and Dasist” for the premises known as
E“Charm City Life Club", At that time the investigation was cancluded and tha establishment was left in the control of manager,
iMister Negash.

Report to be forwarded to the Liguor Board for further administrated review.

e T e i e

1
E affirm and daclare that the statements abova are true to tha bast of my knowledy

[22 Reporting OMcer Mame (PRINT CLEARLY) iSequancs No Assignment

Det. L. C Graanhill III | F820 ACS-Vice
23 Approving S Renk and 5 o Assignment
L:pm ot Sg{ Chris mL:alshar { 8397 ACS-Vice
24 RM$ Dein Enderad By 5.5.'..«“ No. Date Time Fs Revawer
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Page I of 3

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer » | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help +
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License 8 Print Renewal Letter | | <<GoBack
license Info
License Num: LBD7 30% Cert Num: 0894 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2019 License Year: 2019

CR Number; 17152978

Payment Date:  ***

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid J
2019 Trader's License [1 | Update Info |

 Cliskto Start License Rerewal _

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Locafion

Corp Name: HYN ENTERTAINMENT,LLC
Trade Name: CHARM CITY LOUNGE
Zone Code: 25
Phone; 443-870-1138

Block Num: 407 Street: SARATOGA STREET EAST
City: BALTIMORE State; MD Zip; 21202

CR Number: 17152978

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE USE AS A TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT

Restiction:

Edit the License Location Info ! Alternate Mailing Address ]
License Owners
First Name  |Last Name  |Street City State [Zip Action_|Change Owner
ERMIAS ABBAI 1134 SCOTT ST Baltimore  [MD  [21230 § Edit Remove Owner
ALMAZ NEGASH 1342 FOXGLOVE 5Q. BELCAMP [MD  [21017 | Edit Remove Owner

Comments
I I T I

http://cob/Its/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=323717 6/27/2019



Page 2 of 3

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323717

Date Cormment Action
06/26/2019 o/23/19- Public Hearing Re: Viclation of Rule 3.08({b} Sanitation and Safety; Viokation of Rule Delete
4,08{a} Relations with Wholesalers ; Violation of Rule 4.17 Storage - POSTPONED $.R :
06/24/2019 " **RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD on June 07, 2019%***____ /sb Delete
During the February 4th VRI meeting a representative from the BGE theft unit reported
suspicions of BGE theft. On February 8th the establishment was inspected by the STF along with
02/12/2019[BGE. The location was found to have illegal electricity along with Health and Fire violations. Delete
Power to the building has been cut off, making the business incperable. Establishment is
unable 10 operate until power is restored by BGE. SR per Agent JC
01/30/2019Personal Property Tax Owed fo City of Baltimore was cleared on January 29, 2019..../mb. Delete
01/28/2019{***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on January 28, 2019.%* /mb l Delete |
Personal Property Tax Owed to Cily of Ballimore was cleared as per the email received from
01/04/2019 Law Department on January 4, 2019..../mb. I Delete
11/23/2018{Personai Property tax letter mdiled to ticensee(s) Home Address on 11/20/18../mb. | Delete
License was renewed for 2018-2019 under the previous licensees before the May 1, 2018
deadline. Due fo license being transferred before 5/1/2018 and renewed for 2018-2019, the
05/02/2018[dates on the license run from 4/25/2018 - 4/30/2019 instead of 5/1/2018 - 4/30/2019. Licensee Delete
will bring in current license {LBD7 257} to be manually corrected and cerified by the BLLC to
read the correct dates for the 2018-2019 license year. /kk
4/5/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Request for a hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0 Vote) -
04/06/20181, 4 itional 90 days granted for fransfer......... /it Delete |
***PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, 2nd Letter sent o Licensee on
P1/25/2018}, 1 ary 23, 20184 Jmb Delete |
01/25/2018****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 23, 2018.%**** [sh Delete
11/07/2017 Alcohol Awareness expires 11/01/21 {Almaz Negash) H & Y Entertginment {t/a Charm City Life Delete
Clubl.... /sb
11/02/17 - Public Hearing RE: Application to fransfer ownership with continuation of live
11/03/2017], ertainment - APPROVED (3 -0 VOTE).... /sb Delete
10/02/2017 **PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, letter sent to Licensee on October Delete
2, 2017.%** Imb
Application for transfer of ownership with continuation of live entertainment, fited on behalf of
09/08/2017|Hny Entertainment, LLC T/a Charm City Life Club, Ermias Abbai and Almaz Negash on Delete
7/12/17 Jkk
06/16/2017"***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD****__ /sb Delete
01/18/2017+****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017.#**** fsb Delete
Per D.Paige: License faxed information stating that Property Tax has been sefiled with City of
12/02/2018 wore joby | Delete
Per D.Paige: License faxed information stating that Property Tax has been setiled City of X
12/02/2016 Battimore.... /sb l Delete
12/02/2016HOLD - Owes Personat Property Tax to City of Balto.... /sb | Delete
11/15/16 - Maited letter fo Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed to the City of
11/15/2016 Baltimore”.... fsb | Delote
10/20/2016jAlcohol Awareness expires on 10/17/20 (Patricia A. Brown)... /sb Delete
08/05/2016{05/02/16 - Paid Violation Hearing fee dated 03/03/146 of $375.00, Invoice #103187... /sb Delete
07/25/16 - Mailed letter to Licensee about "Personal Property Tax Owed fo the City of
07/26/2016 Baltimore”.... /sb Delete
05/02/2014 RELEASED STATE TAX HOLD *****#% fsp Delete
04/09/2016 Gave Chief inspector Fosler an invoice to deliver conceming viclation fine owed to Liquor Delete
Board..... /sb
03/09/201 6 *****AGENCY HOLD - VIOLATION HEARING FEE DUE BY 04/03/16, AMOUNT OF $375.00 *** /sb Delete ]
03/07/2016 3/3/16 Public Hearing re:Violation of rule 4.01{q} Sales to Minor {1/29/14} Viclation of Rule 3.12 Delete l
General Welfare 3.12{1/29/16} $250 fine +$125 admin fee $375 Total Fine :
01/19/2016[3tate of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... fsb Delete
05/13/201 5[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb Delete
02/03/2015[State of MD Tax Held, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015. | Delete I

6/27/2019



Page 3 of 3

09/04/2012(8/30/2012 Public Hearing re: Transfer of ownership. APPROVED Delete
07/12/2012{7 /12 Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Brian Winfield, Eagle Entertainment, LLC Delete
3/21/11 Public Hearing re: Review of pending transfer under the provisions of Article 2B section
06/03/2011 10-503{d}{4} "A transfer of any license shall be completed not more than 180 days after the Delete
Board approves the fransfer” (Re: Transfer approved on August 18, 2009}, CASE POSTPONED
FOR 90 DAYS.
09/21/2010 {])gi :gﬁg Hearing Conf. re: review of pending transfer. DECISION: TRANSFER EXTENDED UNTIL Delete
01/20/2010 01/14/10 Hearing Conf.re: HELD SUB-CURIA FOR 60 DAYS.CHARGES WILL BE DISMISSED IF MATTER Delete
IS CORRECTED WITHIN 60 DAYS [MARCH 15,2010} $125 ADM.FEE PAID IN FULL 70475
07/16/2009107 /0% Transter of Ownership, BD7-BWL, Michael Stewart, 407 Saratoga, Inc. Delete
03/06/2009{03/05/0%9 $125 PAID IN FULL #45878 Delete
03/06/2009(03/05/0% Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.18 .DECISION: FINE $125 Delete
__Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 309 Address; 407 SARATOGA STREET EAST
Trade Name: CHARM CITY LOUNGE
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://cob/Its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323717

6/27/2019
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MARYLAND
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Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

1 PLAN, START. MANAGE

or GROW

) Maryland Business Express

-,
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General Inforrnatlon ‘
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General Information

# Home

' [Log n/Create Account

Department ID Number:
W18097949

Business Name:
HNY ENTERTAINMENT, LLC.

Principal Office:
5209 BRAEBURN WAY
PERRY HALL MD 21128

Resident Agent:
YONAS NEGASH

5209 BRAEBURN WAY
PERRY HALL MD 21128

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOCD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORFPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:

06/27/2017

State of Formatlon:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Close Status:
N/A

hitps:/fegov.maryland.gov/BusinessExpress/EntitySearch/Businessinformation/W18097949

& New Search

Order Documerits

12



July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Yonas Negash
Negash, Inc., T/a Bayview Liquors & Upper Level
3804 Eastern Avenue 21224

Class: ‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - April 9, 2019 - At approximately 11:45 PM, the Baltimore City Police
Depariment and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police
Cadet Jaziel Montanez, who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time, Montanez entered the establishment and ordered a 12-ounce bottle of "Corona” beer. The
beverage was fumished fo Montanez by bartender Ms. Michaela Rivas with the understanding that Montanez would
pay for the alcoholic beverage before leaving the establishment. Montanez then communicated to the task force that
he been furnished an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified Ms.
Rivas and Ms. Bethlehem, the bartender of the establishment, that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished
to a minor and it would be reported to the BLLC.

Violation of Rule 3.03{c) Employee Records - April 9, 2019 - At approximately 11:45 PM, the Baltimore City
Police Department and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees
would seil alcoholic beverages to minors. After determining that the establishment had sold an alcoholic beverage(s)
to a minor, members of the task force entered the establishment to finish their investigation. At this time, Agent
Chrissomallis of the BLLC requested to review the employee records from the establishment's staff. The employees
on premise could not provide a copies of employee records to Agent Chrissomallis at the time of his request.

(a) Service on Licensee(s). Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 5/18/2019.

(b} Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomallis on 5/18/2019. Summons issued to Baltimore
City Police Dept.: Det, Leisher, Det. Greenhill, Det. Gatto, and Cadet Montanez on 5/18/2019.

(c) Violation History of Current Corporation - Class “BD7" Liquor License: Licensee(s) appeared before the
Board on 7/12/2018 in reference to:

s \Violation of Rule 4.20(c){iii) - Open operating tavern at all times
s Guilty

¢ Rule 4.20(c){iii) - Fined $300

e  $300 + $125 admin fee

e  $425 total fine

{d) Violation History of Current Corporation - Class “A” Liquor License: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board
on 6/23/2016 in reference to:

+ Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to minor
e Guilty

* Rule 4.01(a) - $500 fine

e  $500 + $125 admin fee

o $625 total fine



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 8/14/2008 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to minor
Violation of Rule 3.03(c} - Employee records
Violation of Rule 4.18 - lliegal conduct

Guilty

Rule 4.01(a) - $3,000 fine/ suspended $750 fine
Rule 3.03(c) - $50 fine

Rule 4.18 - Not guilty

$125 admin fee waived

$2,300 total fine

* & & @ & & » @ »

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/24/2008 in reference to:

e \fiolation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to minor
s Guilty

e Rule 4.01(a) - $500 fine

e $500 + $125 admin fee

o $625 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The above listed entity was the licensee of a Class “A" BWL license from 8/13/2003 until
11/3/2017. On 11/13/2017 a Class "BD7" BWL license was transferred to the above listed entity/location.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Negash, Inc. Date: June 17, 2019
T/A Bayview Liquors & Upper Level Lounge
3804 Eastern Avenue

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 11th day of july
2019, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimere Maryland to show cause why your Aleoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to
you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of incident: T/A Bayview Liquors & Upper Level Lounge, 3804 Eastern Avenue, MD (“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — April 9, 2019 — At approximately 11:45 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The
joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police Cadet Jaziel Montanez, who is under the age of 21, into
the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time, Montanez entered the establishment and ordered a
12-ounce bottle of “Corona” beer, The beverage was furnished to Montanez by bartender Ms. Michaela Rivas with the understanding
that Montanez would pay for the aleoholic beverage before feaving the establishment. Montanez then communicated to the task force
that he been furnished an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified Ms. Rivas and Ms.
Bethlehem, the bartender of the establishment, that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been furnished to a minor and i would be
reported to the BLLC.

Violation of Rule 3.03(c) Employee Records — April 9, 2019 — At approximately 11:45 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department and the
BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to minors. After
determining that the establishment had sold an alcoholic beverage(s) to a minor, members of the task force entered the establishment
to finish their investigation. At this time, Agent Chrissomallis of the BLLC regquested to review the employee records from the
establishment’s staff. The employees on premise could not provide a copies of employee records to Agent Chrissomallis at the time of
his request.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Half to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter
please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BCARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Crime  Incident ARempyZ Complaid Nmbs
f;r;-n 22.4‘!:)08 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND r Liquor Board Violation 0 | 2-1804-05067
T2 Location of Otfenas 7 inciden {Exnct Strast
Q Person {1 Property O Vehicle X Miscollancous 3604 Eastern Ave - 212 21224 m. 1a 2
Domestic Relatod Gang Relatsd Juvende Relaied Hate Crima [ Date / Time Dceumed & Gata / Tima
0 [ O 9 April 18- 2345hrs 18 Apnl 19 0230hrs
Unit 7 Post of Occumencs 8 Roporing Ares. [ Sirewt Gode 10 CAD Number 11 Location Given by Dispeichar 12 Compenion Regort No
4841 225 0011 On-View
13 Case Strtus 14 Cass Disposition 15 Follow-up 116 Crima Code  [17 Crime Clasaiicallon] {8 Describe Locaton of Gionss o Fype of Pramiss 19 Feparted by Crims Weicher
0 Open (i Closed ] Cloared ) Not Cieared[] Yes ) Tavam 0 Yes @ No
Conplaoa ! fiama LasL First, M, of Fem Name 78 ERnldmulAddusiglndueo Sex JREcs ge OB
Greenh:ii LC. i 601 E. Fayelte St. 2?202 iMi B Ax-g i
Empigyed or Schocl Atanding (inchada City gHmofEmmRuium :{Other Prone ‘Scbristy
BPD - ACS-Vice Delective :  Varied | 443-984.7080 - shr
1 infuxiss and Locaion on Bady Vicams Corsifion  Wicam HospHalzad F aciity 27 Vil 1 AsSater R Correr 1 Famar Cohatiant
L—.IYesDNo, QOvyesOno
4 Raporting fName (Last, Fast, i) "Sex Pace e DOB m:nmcmmmm Reslderce Prone  Ower Prove
r Porson SA#20 oo : SA#20 : ¢ BA#20
Winess ParsntGuardian Jrésme (Laxi, Frel M) iJnmmam:um.cwcm.n;\v Suts, 2ip) Randance Phone  [DBvr Phone
o =
Suspact Jame fLast, Frsi, MG SAGArBAR {inckada Gty Counly Sizie, Zip) Bex Raca Age ';'.505 oGt Walght
I LI B :
Hoir ColocLangiiviyn et e Facial Holr Heth ShiCaat
} i i
i H ;
Fams Thoes Additonal Descsiptons (T aR0as, PNGngs, Scam, Mand, Accer, $15) Arrest Number
- 7 Tradamarks of Buspeci(s) (Action / Conversation; Point of Enltry F:Lmumunm T«aumdem 1 Direction of Escaps
Weapon / Maans of ARack rmmummc«wmm. Fﬂmummm Totat Los Valos
l:uevm iSuspact Vicim Sioien Towsd Other [Tag Nunber Stats  Expiation  [Vehicle YaarNaks Nodel 'anysmmnr Minage
i i :

sl ) ) O @ 0O

Vehicls idemtfication Numbar {VIN}

7 Regisierad Owner Nama (Last, Firsi, Mi)

grition Locked a:mm;mm Poors
Yes (J Nol Yes [INo ] Yes

Locked Wndmcmaahauhc:r :aauerylnCtr :Spml'hht:a‘rnml.ma
es L1 No O Yes D) NoilD Yes (O NoD) Yes [ NoL Yes O NoTJ Yes 0 ol

_I»ex ERm Age EDOB Address (inchide City County Siate, 2ip}
Racoverad by (39 Mathod of Theft 40 Eviclencs of Stripning f Tampsting 41 Repo. Check Tow List Check €3 Dwnar Notified
— _ LU ves £3 No {0 Yes D No! (3 Yes I No
Tow Location Towad From iLoation Towsd To Towed by Tow Track Operator Sigrsiure
information | i i
Fﬁm“mm ?*wamm&mm ummmrm fime 46 Madcal Examiner Notfisd  Date — Time
i E ) 1
S 1 H [ H
K7 Crime Lab Tachnician Name mNunbtr fﬂmn Hmﬂuk?mmﬂﬂhﬁeﬂ

T

49 Communications Suparvsor cmma:mm;rm
™™ OvesDONa | OvesOno :

1 \"N:ﬂ'n nmwmm irdormation;Expizin

5
: I Formit Preveed 1] ves O o ;
o ————————

T B — ﬂ 4_'"—.-*'
i ’ Liquor Board
ccicn [minsEvegre ) o8 et et v ““.-.::m:m“" e
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Reporting Omuruamu [PRINT CLEARLY} SQmm No.
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT r Crime { Inciaent ‘AttampliZ Complait Humber

Fam 04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0 2-1904-05067
Continuation O Follow Up r 3804 Eastom Ave . 21224 e 2 o 2
Person Property Miscatanoous Vehicle Missing Person Cusiody Date / Time of This Report Arrest | Custody Namber
O | <] (| [ | O 15 April 19 0230hrs
[ = 7 Post of BRepoingArea  [eSimetCode |10 CAD Number | 1t Original Report Date 12 Offeras / Incidant Changed From
4841 275 0011 9 Apil 19 2345hrs
13 Cass Staius [14 Mullipla Clearance [15 Case Uisposition TExpiain 8 Follow-1 17 Crime Cods |18 Crims Classifica¥on
|G open @ closea] C1Yes ®No Kl Cieares 0 Not Claared: DYeanI |
1% Complanany Jame {Last, Firsl, W), or Firmn Nk  Evsameas amrmm-ﬁmcm Courty. 5 Sex Rece Age DOB
Victm Greenhill, L.C. #l : 601 E. Fayelie St 21202 iM B ;48
0 Coplas Forwardied To : R
I Liquor Board : _J
.ﬂ&.?uhmg:ummm“ -ﬂ?ﬂaﬂmdwm::ﬂ Eu::y:"wdnﬂmnmm thlmm.mg m“&m““ wm dai,
e {51 R EE0 108 by 8 ¥ Kluliphe Clearanon, include af 2fucted eamplinticas humbars.

¢ On9gApril 19 at 2345hrs(11:45pm}, Detactive Gresnhill along with members of ACS-Vica, as wall as Liquor Agent John
tc:hﬂssr:miallas from the Baltimere CRy Liquor Control Board, conducted an Underage Sales to Minor Investigation at "Bayview
'Liquors & Upper Lavel Lou™ located at 3804 Eastern Ave. Also working was Baltimera City Police Cadet Jaziel Montanez who
iwas under the age of 21 at the time of this investigation. Cadet Montanez who was working in an undercover capacity, entered
E"Bayviaw Liquors & Upper Level Lou" located at 3804 Eastam Avs, proceadad upstairs, sat at the bar and asked the server
iwhom was working behind the bar for a "Corona” Beer. Tha server, identified as Miss Michaela Piehl Rivas, F/0/23, 06495,
‘served Cadet Montanez the "Corona” beer but did not request payment at that particular time, which indicated Miss Rivas
'fumsshsd the alcoholic beverage to Cadet Montanez. Cadet Montanez then notified Vice Deatectives and Liguor Agent

! Chrissomailis via text message that he had the alcoholic beverage in his possesslion.

{Minutes iater Vice Detectives along with Liquor Agent Chrissomallis entered the location identified as "Bayview Liquors & Upper
Level Lou® and advised Miss Rivas that sha had just furnished alcohol o underaga polica cadet. Detactive LeBrun did not have {o
recover the departmental $20 doliar bill, During the course of the investigation, it was determined that Miss Rivas was not
1supposed to be working behind the bar on this particular night. She was only supposed to be working 2s a Hostess. The
1establishments’ barlender, whom was not properly identified, was later revealed to be outside the liquor establishmant, talking on
'a cell phone, Vica Detectives as well as Liquor Agent Chrissomaliis asked for the employee records tao try to identify the
bartender as well as Miss Rivas properly for the establishmeant, but was unable to view them due to the records not being
accessible at the time of the investigation, Liguor Agent Chrissomallis photographed the "Corona™ Beer. Deteclive Greenhill along
‘wath Liquor Agent Chrissomallis explained to the manager working, Miss Belehehem that Miss Rivas wauld not be criminally
charged for the fumished alcohol, but an administraled report would be written up for the establishment. The esteblishment was
ilel in the control of the manager, Miss Beiehehem.

Report to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for further administrated review.

[22 Reporiing Officar Name (PRINT CLEARL) iSequanca NoAssignment
Det. L.C. Greenhill hi 1 FB20 ACS-Vice
3 Approvg : Assignmant
I Bat. Sgt. Chris Leisher 8307 ACS-Vice !
4 RS Dala Eniarad By Eequenca o, Dee Tima FSRM Refomed To R
I | i i :
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Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer v | One-Day » | AddMNewlicense + | Query »+ | Hepp -
License Detail
| Close the License | | Print License B Print Renewal Letter | | <<Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 195 Cert Num: 07465 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date;5/1/2019 License Year: 2019

CR Number; 11233220
Payment Date:  05-02-1%

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid [J
2019 Trader's License [] | Update info |

Ci}'ck to Start License Renewal

Add Aduit Enterfainment License

[ Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: NEGASH, INC.
Trade Name: BAYVIEW LIQUORS & UPPER LEVEL LOUNGE
Zone Code: O
Phone: 410-340-2500

Block Num: 3804 Street: EASTERN AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip:21224

CR Number: 11233220

Portion of Business Used:
CONTINUE TO USE 15T AND 2ND FLOOR AS A TAVERN AND PACKAGE GOODS.

Restriction:

THERE IS TO BE NO SEPARATE PACKAGE GOODS STORE OR DEPARTMENT. ALL PACKAGE
GOOLS TO BE SOLD OVER THE BAR.

Edit the License Location Info I Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  |Last Name  |Street City State Zip Action |Change Qwner
YONAS NEGASH  |1703W.LOMBARDST  [Baltimore [MD (21223 [Edit| |  Remove Owner

Comments
Date Comment

A ction

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323584 6/27/2019



05/02/2019

*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***____ /sb

Page 2 of 2

01/30/2019

Personal Property Tax Owed to City of Baitimore was cleared on lanuary 29, 2019..../mb.

01/25/2019***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD. letter sent to Licensee on Janucary 25, 2019.** sk Delete
**PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, 2nd Letfter sent o Licensee/s Home
01/10/2019 Address on January 09, 20192.*** /mb Delete
11/23/2018|Personat Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/19/18../mb Delete
FHPAID INVOICE #113165%**++%*7/12/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Viclation of Rule 4.20(c] {iii}
08/13/2018[Class BD7 Licensees: Open and Operating Tavern at all times - GUILTY - Rule 4.20{c}{ii)-Fined Delete
$300; $300 + $125 admin fee; $425 total fine. 30 days to pay (3-0 vote).....[ir
Given an Invoice to Chief Inspector M. Fosler for Violation Hearing fee dated on July 12, 2018; _
0773112018616 Fee 1o be paid $425.00.... fmb. Delete
7/12/2018 - Public Hearing RE: Violation of Rule 4.20(c)(iii) Class BD7 Licensees: Open and
07/13/2018[Operating Tavern at all times - GUILTY - Rule 4.20(c){#ii)-Fined $300; $300 + $125 admin fee; $425 | Delete
total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 votel......Jir
01/10/2018Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 1/3/2018 fkk Delete
10/02/2017 ***PERSSI::AL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, letter sent to Licensee on October Delete
2, 2017.** /mb
03/21/2017|MARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD {CR#08802972- TRANSFER)...K/R Delete
02/21/2017|RELEASED TAX HOLD.... fsb
02/16/2017 Maryiand Sales tax hold was release on 02/15/2017.....k/fr Delete
Mail was returned: "Return To Sender” - Vacant - Unable 1o Forward... Establishment is closed  [[F
017251201711 assistant Chief T.Karanikols.... /sb Delete
01/17/2017"***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017.***** fsb Delete
12/22/2016|Maryfand Sales tax hold [CR#08802972-transfer) 12/22/16 ....k/r Delete
07/28/2016[7/14/2016 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension. APPROVED (3-0 vote)
01/19/2016[5tate of MD Tax Hold, lefter sent... /sb ' Delete
Licensee Robert Urbach died on 2/8/15; 2015 renewal application filed in the name of Barbara
0372772013}y 4 s Surviving Spouse. | Delete
02/19/08 Public Hearing re: Violationsrule 3.12,3.06 & 4,18 DECISION: RULE 3.12 {4/29/08)GUILTY
02/23/2009|$500.RULE 312 (10/31/08) GUILTY $500,RULE 3.06 GUILTY $500 & RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY.FINE.- Delete
WAVIED $125 ADM.FEE - $1500
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 195 Address: 3804 EASTERN AVENUE
frade Name: BAYVIEW LIQUORS & UPPER LEVEL LOUNGE
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323584

6/27/2019
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MARYLAND

BUSINESS[IPB[SS ’

Register Your Business Online | Maryland.gov

© Maryland Business Express

# Home

o' Log In/Create Account

NEGASH, INC.: D07438641

Generai Information Fllmg History || Annuai ReportfPersonal Property

General Information

R TR,

i - - -

Department ID Number:
D07438641

Business Name:
NEGASH, INC.

Principat Office:
3804 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21229

Resident Agent:

YONAS NEGASH

3804 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
REVIVED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS {S IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
06/23/2003

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

https://egov.maryland. gov!BusinessExpresstnmySearcrdBusmesslnfonnation.’D07438641

Q New Search

Order Docurmanis

12



July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Leonard J. Popa
Club 438, Inc., T/a Sooner's Tavern
1600 Hazel Street 21226

Class: “‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — April 8, 2019 - At approximately 9:00 PM, the Baltimore City Police
Department and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police
Cadets Nolan Klado and Jaziel Montanez, who are both under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to
purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time, Klado and Montanez entered the establishment and each ordered a
“Corona” beer from Ms. Shantel Jones, the bartender on duty. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Klado and Montanez
purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Klado then communicated to the task force that he been furnished an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified Ms. Jones that an alccholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor. The departmental $20 bill was recovered and members of the joint
taskforce informed Ms. Jones that this incident would be reported to the BLLC.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 5/18/2019.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomallis on 5/18/2019. Baltimore City Police Dept.:
Det. Leisher, Det. Greenhill, Det. Lebrun, Cadet Montanez, and Cadet Klado on 5/18/2019.

(c) Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 5/23/2019 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 3.12 - General Welfare
Violation of Rule 4.16 - illegal Conduct
Guilty

Rule 3.12 - Fined $750

Rule 4.16 - Fined $750

$1,500 fine + $125 admin fee

$1,625 total fine

* % ® o & » 0

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 4/13/2017 in reference to:

e Violation of Rule 3.12 - General Welfare
s Guilty

o $500 fine + $125 admin fee

« $625 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 10/2/2014 in reference to:

+ Violation of Rule 4.15 - Gambling
e Guilty

s $1,500 fine + $125 admin fee

o $1,625 total fine



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 2/21/2013 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to minor
Violation of Rule 4.18 - lllegal Conduct
Rule 4.01(a) - Guilty - $500 fine

Rule 4.18 - Dismissed

$500 fine + $125 admin fee

$625 total fine

. ®» s ° 9 @

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 9/20//2012 in reference to:

+ Violation of Rule 4.18 - Charter not in Good Standing
e  Submitted required documentation
o $125 fine in lieu of hearing

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/16/20086 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors

Guilty

Rule 4.01(a) - Fined $1,000 or 10-day suspension
$1,000 + $125 admin fee

$1,125 total fine

{d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 1/10/1994.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners
for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: {410) 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Club 438, Inc. Date: June 14, 2019
T/A Socner's Tavern
1600 Hazel Street
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 ¢’¢clock PM on the 11th day of July
2019, in Room 213, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to
you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
4-604 of said Article, following your cenviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Sooner's Tavern, 1600 Hazel Street, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01(a} Sales to Minors — April 9, 2019 — At approximately 9:00 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would selt alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police Cadets Nofan Klado and Jaziel
Montanez, who are both under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that
time, Klado and Montanez entered the establishment and each ordered a “Corona” beer from Ms. Shante! Jones, the bartender
on duty, Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Klado and Montanez purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Klado then communicated
to the task force that he been furnished an alcoholic beverage{s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and
notified Ms. Jones that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor. The departmental $20 bill was recovered
and members of the joint taskforce informed Ms. Jones that this incident wouid be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID,

if you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any guestions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter
please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD GF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Crime J ncidend AtsampH2 Complaint Number
f;:‘r;-n zgi.‘.ooa BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation [ 8-1804-04362
[ Location of Offenss / Incident (Exact Strest Address)
(] Person O Property 0 Vehicle Xl Miscellansous 1600 Hazel Strest - 21 226 Poge 1 o« 2
Domestic Relatad Gang Retatasd Juvenils Ralated Hate Crime p Cate / Tirme Occurmed 5 Date / Time Raported
| ] 4 a 9 April 19 - 2100hrs 13 April 19 - 0200hrs
Unit [7 Pasl of Dccumence |8 Reporting Area Strest Cade [10 CAD Number 1 Location Ghven by Dispaicher 12 Companion Report No.
4841 911 643 On-View
3 Case Statuy [14 Case Disposion 15 Followup 18 Crima Code. |17 Crime Classification]18 Dascribe Location of Offanse o Typs of Premise 1% Raported by Crime Watcher
{1 Open{ad Closed ) Cheared (] Not [ Yes b No Tavern OvYes K No
0 Complainant / JNeme {Last, First, MI), or Firm: Name i Business ‘Residence / Address (Inchude City Sex Rece D08
Vein Greenhill, L.C. I 807 E. Fayetts St - 21202 ot
Where Employad or Schoal Attending (Inchude Cly Located) Hours of EmpioymantRasidencs Phons Other Phone Sobriatyf
BPD - ACS-Vice . Detactive Varied 443-984-7080 i sbr
4 injUries and Location on Body Victim's Condition Vichm Hospitalized Facilty 22 Victim / Asasfiant Current / Formar Cohabiant
r O ves T Na L yes[INo
b4 Reporting [Nams (Last, First, Mi) Sex Race Mgs DOB iAddress (include Ctty, County, State, Zin) Residence Phone  {Othar Phone
Parson SA#20 } ; SA #20 ! SA#20
D5 Witness ParentGuarcien [Name (Last, First, M) iAddress (inciude City, County, Siste, Zip) iResidence Phone  iOthar Phona
Qa ]
b6 Suspect Jiame (Last, First, W) ;«muumcn.mm,suu,zrp) is::x Recs Age DOB Haight Waight
Complexion Hak ColoriLengihVStyle Hat ) Eyes Facial Hair Tenth 1Shir’Coat
Panis is:»- iadditional Descriptors (Taloos, Plercings, Scan, Marks, Accent, sic.) iAest Number
7 Trademarks of Suspack(s) (Ackion / Cor gon} 28 Point of Entry [29 Location Last Seen Mearnar of Escops 51 Directon of Escape
2 Waapon / Meany of Afiack 33 Mthod Used ko Commi Crime 34 Type of Proparty Taken 35 Total Loy Value
5 Vehicls Suspsct Vickm Siolen Towad Ot |Tag Number Expiration  fvehicls Yesr Make ‘Wodel Body StylsColor ‘Misage
i T T = [ w Y w rm i ;
F/evcle arATicaton MUmbeT (VIN) fonition Locked  [Keys In fornion Doors Locked. Windows Ciosed [Radio in Car  Balisry I Car | [Spare Tre In Car Trask Locked
QY&BDNGDY&SDNoDYesDNO{IY&;DNoDY&sDNoﬂ]Y&sDNoﬂY&sDNODYuDNo
rvnmmmmme) Sax Rece Age  DOB ‘Addrans (include City, Coundy, Stats, Zp)
8 Recoversd by 130 Method of Theft l L0 Evidence of Stripping / Tamperng 41 Repo, Chack  [42 Tow List Chack [43 Owner Notied
(1 Yes CINo|[J Yes (O No | Yes (O No
HaTow  JLocation Towsd From Loceton Towsd To quw Tow Truck Operaior Sigrature
45 Detectiva Notified §Sequehce NojAssignment iUnit Number Date Errime 46 Medical Examiner Nofified  Date ‘Time
47 Crima Lab Technician Name Unit Number ?Tms 48 Hot Desk Person Noﬁi;ed Time
48 Communications Supervisor [50 Citywide Broadeast {Time 51 Victim Assisbancannmdem Infarmation | Explam
Notffied 7 yvos CINo | T Yes CINo Fam(s) Provided (7] ves [ No
52 Coplas Forwardad To
Liquor Board
Eom’d Namative: (1) &mmuuim ufanyprmdng flems, (2) Property Listing, tnhnﬁ:depmpeny!aken and selzed d evid fproperty; Ist proj inventory n Inciude all steps taken in
o igation, (4) List all addiional nolifcations, Incheding name, agency or it number, B nursber, date, §me, (5} Lidl o arvests,
{Corp: Club 438, Inc.
¢ T/A:  Sooner's Tavern
' 1600 Hazel Streat
: Baltimore, Md 21226
E . Continued,
¢ Liquor License#: LBD7 401 ({E I Licensee: Leonard J. Popa g l
3 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) Sequence No. jAssignmant ] i§jaQa: | " 4 ‘\ ‘ é ;
_ Det. L.C. Greenhm 1} i F820 ACS-Vice P
Approving Supervisor Rank and Name iSequence No. iAssignment isiyohture .
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher i G307 ACS-Vice 9
Iss RMS Data Erderd By ' iSequence No..Date iTime 56 Reviwwrer 57 Referred To

REPORY SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT £ Crime | Incident Atternpt§? Complaint Number

Form 0407 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation Q 9-1904-04362
. B Lacation of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip)
Continuation L] Follow Up 1600 Hazel Street - 21226 boge 2 o 2
Persen Proparty Miscellaneous Vehicle Missing Person Cuslody 4 Date / Time of This Report 15 Arrest / Custody Number

0 0 X Q0 0 Q 13 April 19 - 0200hrs
5 Unit ' 7 Past of Occurencel8 Reporting Area Street Code 10 CAD Number 11 Osiginal Report Date / Time 12 Oftanse { incident Changed From

4841 911 9 April 19 - 2100hrs
[13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clesrancs 5 Case Disposition Explain 16 Follow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classification
|G Open i closed| {1 Yes X No Cleared (] Not Cleared (JYes XINo
12 Cﬁr{;plaiﬁanu Nan;e (Las!. First, MR, or Firm Name sf Business - Residence I.Addfess {Intiude City, County, State, Zip) :-Sex Race Age :DOB

Victim Greenhill, L.C. llI s 601 E. Fayette St. - 21202 iM: B 49
20 Copies Forwarded To : . :
Liguor Board

lContd | {1} Continuation of any ftemns. {2) Propedly Listing, 1o inchude property taken and seizedfsubmitted property & rer(s} when app {3} Record afl metivity and sl developments in case

s action: WMNNGMW Iast repart. Inchide names and srrest numbasy of all persons arrested. Expluin any simefincidant dawicuﬁnn ohange. {4) Lh:l 3 adictitona! notfications, indudng name, agency of assignmant, it numbey, telephone number, date,

e, {5) Recommend case status when applicable. {6} If Multiple Clearanca, inchuda all affectad complainticase numbers.
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On 9 April 19 at 2100hrs(9:00pm), Detective Greenhill along with members of ACS-Vice, as well as Liquor Agent John
Chrissomallis from the Baltimore City Liquor Control Board, conducted an Underage Sales to Minor Investigation at "Sooner's
Tavern" located at 1600 Hazel Street. Also working were Baltimore City Police Cadets' Nolan Klado and Jaziel Montanez both of
whom were under the age of 21 at the time of this investigation. Cadets’ Klado and Montanaz whom were working in an
undercover capacity, entered "Sooner's Tavern” located at 1600 Haze! Street and purchased "Corona" Beers priced at $3.00
each from Miss Shantel Lanay Jones, F/30, 06/MlJ88. Cadets' Klado and Montanez paid using a departmental $20, but did not
recieve change. Cadet Klado then nofified Vice Detectives and the Liquor Agent Chrissomallis via text message that an alcoholic
purchased had just been made.

Minutes later Vice Detectives along with the Liquor Agent entered the location identified as "Sooner's Tavern” and advised Miss
Shantel L. Jones that she had just sold alcohol to underage police cadets'. Detective LeBrun did not have to recover the
+departmental $20 doliar bill. As mentioned earier, Cadets' Kiado and Montanez did pay for the purchased alcohol but as Miss
Jones went to complete the transaction, Vice and the Liguor Agent had entered the establishment known as "Sooner's Tavern”

1and advised Miss Jones of the underage alcohol sale, interrupting the sales transaction, Liquor Agent Chrissomallis
'photographed the “Corona” Beers and Deteclive Greenhill asked Miss Jones to discard beers. Detective Greenhill along with

: Liquor Agent Chrissomallis explained to Miss Jones that she would not be criminally charged for the underage sale, but an
| administrated report would be writien up for the establishment. The establishment was left in the controf of the Miss Jones.

Report to-be forwarded to the Liguor Board for further administrated review.

Continued
a
Repofiing Py 's Signature Date
! affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge §
22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY} iSequence Mo iAssighmert
Det. L.C. Greenhili Il i F820 ACS-Vice
[23 Approvhg Supendsor Rank and N Se Assighment
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher B30 ACS-Vice
24 RWIS Data Entared By Seaence No, 1bala Time 55 Reviewsr [za Refered 16

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer + | One-Day »+ | AddNewlicense v | Query v | Help =
License Detail
| Close the License I | Print License I 1 Print Renewal Lefter [ [ << Go Back
License Info
License Num: LBD7 311 Cert Num: 0908 Fee: $1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/201¢ License Year; 2019

CR Number: 01839270
Payment Date; 04-29-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid [J
2019 Trader's License [J | Update Info |

Click to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Comp Name: CLUB 438, INC.
Trade Name: SOONER'S TAVERN
Lone Code: 2
Phone: 410-355-7226

Block Num: 1600 Street: HAZEL STREET
Cily: BALTIMORE State: MD 1ip: 21226

CR Number: 01839270

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

Edit the License Location info ; Alternate Mailing Address
License Owners
First Name  |Last Name  |Street City State [Zip Action |Change Owner
LEONARD J [POPA 7862 BODKIN VIEW DRIVE PASADENA [MD [21122 [E_di_t_l _ Remove ODwner
Comments
Daie Comment Action

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323729 6/27/2019
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5/23/2019- Public Hearing Re: Violation of Rule 3.12 General Welfare; Violation of Rule 4.16
06/26/2019llegai Conduct Rule 3.12 - Fined $750 Rule 4,16 — Fined $750 $1.500 + $125 admin fee $1.625 Delete
fotal fine 30 days to pay (3-0 vote)
046/22/2019Paid in full {$1625.00) for Viclation Hearing dated 5/23/2019; invoice #117034, #117035..../rr Delete l
Received letter from Attormey, Melvin Kadenski, regarding Transfer Ownership application is
02/19/2019} i withdrawn, Letier in file.... /sb Delete
02/12/2019|Letter sent to Applicants in reference to meeting scheduled on February 11, 2019.... /sb Delete
Transfer Application Fee paid on 01/02/2019 Inv. 113934 was retumed back due to insufficient
02/01/2019)fund. | called and left message to bring two separate check $30.00 {bad check fee) and Delete
$4600.00 (Application Fee) on 01/30/19.../mb
Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behalf of 1600 Hazel Street, Inc. T/a Trade Name
01/10/2019 Pending, Catherine Savoy on 1/2/19 fkk Delete !
05707 /2018[*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****__./sb Delete l
04/30/2018 : H{(‘:(ensee{s} changed during 2018 renewal period - Joan E. Popa was removed as licensee Delete
01/24/2018[***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 23, 2018.***/mb Delete
06/05/2017Mailed letter to Licensee home address.... /sb Delete
Per Chief Inspector, Mark Fosler, he and other inspectors made severat attempts/visits to
05/31/2017 establishment and the business was closed each time.... /sb Delete
05/19/2017 Glven letler hand-delivered to Chief inspector, M. Fosler to suspend Liquor License for NSF in [ Delete
the amount of $1,320.00 (2017-2018 Annual License Fee) + $30.00 [Processing NSF Feel... fsb
05/10/2017|PAID $625.00 for Violation Hearing dated on 04/13/17; Invoice #107822... /mb. [ Delete ]
4/13/17-Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 3.12- General Welfare- $500 fine + $125 admin fee -
05/09/201 ke 155 Total Fine -30 days to pay | Delete |
Given Violation Hearing dated April 13, 2017 invoice to Chief Inspector, M.Foster fo deliver to
05/05/2017 lestablishment, Owes $625.00... /mb | Delete |
03/21/2017IMARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD (CR#018349270- TRANSFER)...K/R Delete

02/13/2017

2/9/2017-Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership- APPROVED (3-0 vote)

02/08/2017

OWES $300.70 to Bond Distributing Company.... fsb

Delete

12/22/2016

Maryland Sales fax hold {CR#01839270-fransfer) 12/22/14 ... k/r

il

Delete

02/02/2015101/29/15 Hearing date. Paid $1,625.00 fine; $1,500.00 fine + $125.00 admin fee, Invoice #95469 [ Delete ]
10/07/2014 10/2/14 PUBLIC HEARING RE: VIOLATION OF RULE 4.15 [GAMBLING) 8/4/14 GUILTY, BOARD I Delote I
IMPOSSED A $1500 FINE + $125 ADMIN FEE , $1625 TOTAL FINE. 4 MONTHS TO PAY
2/21/2013 Public Hearing re: VICLATION of Rule 4.01(a) Sale to minor 1/26/13. VIOLATION of
02/26/20131Rule 4.18 llegal conduct: smoking. Rule 4.01{a} GUILTY $500. Rule 4.18 DISMISSED. Total fine | Delete ]
3500
212072012 Public Hearing re; VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter not in good standing. Submitted
10/02/2012 required documentation. Paid $125 fine in lieu of hearing. I Delete I
(05/21/2008[11/21/06 $1125 FINE PAID IN FULL #58114 | Delete ]
11/16/06 Public hearing re:Violation of rule 4.01{g)DECISION: GUILTY $1000 OR 10 DAYS + $125 y
1172072008}, b4 e = $1125 | Delete |
| PrintHistory (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 311 Address: 1600 HAZEL STREET
Trade Name: SOONER'S TAVERN
Comment:
Add Comment
Hoid Info
http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323729 6/27/2019



o PLAN, START MANAGE

or GROW

© Maryland Business Express # Home e Login/Creats Account

CLUB 438, INC.: D00427286

i General Information | Filing History [ Annual Report/Personal Property
b T e U L o B B4 P e SSeTA F y AT 2

e

General Information

Department I Number;
DO0427286

Business Namae:
CLUB 438, INC.

Principal Office:
1600 HAZEL ST
BALTIMORE MD 21226

Resident Agent:

THOMAS E. WEBB

SUITE 508 HEAVER PLAZA
13071 YORK ROAD
LUTHERVILLE MD 21133

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS NOT IN GOOD
STANDING

What does it mean If a buginess
enlity is not in good standing or
forfeited?

» Order Certificate of Status

Reason(s) Entity Is NOT in Good Standing:
Annual Report Due For 2019  » File Annual Raport

Please email sdat.charterhelp@maryland.gov with questions,

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Coda:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
02/06/1973

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status;
NO




July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Dickson Boateng and Joseph Harvey
Achama, LLC, Tfa The Point
525-29 E. Patapsco Avenue 21225

Class: ‘BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - April 9, 2019 - At approximately 9:25 PM, the Baltimore City Police
Department and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police
Cadets Nolan Klado and Jaziel Montanez, who are both under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to
purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time, Klado and Montanez entered the establishment and each ordered a
"Corona” beer from Ms. Jeanette Smith, the bartender on duty. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Klado and Montanez
purchased the aicoholic beverage(s). Klado then communicated fo the task force that he been fumished an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified Ms. Smith that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor. The departmental $20 bill was recovered and members of the joint
taskforce informed Ms. Smith that this incident would be reported to the BLLC.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 5/18/2018.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomallis on 5/18/2019. Baltimore City Police Dept.:
Det. Leisher, Det. Greenhill, Det. Lebrun, Cadet Montanez, and Cadet Klado on 5/18/2019.

(c) Violation History of Current Corporation: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 10/5/2017.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 212013724
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Achama, LLC Date: lune 14, 2019
T/A The Point
525-529 East Patapsco Avenue

Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before hoard

You are hereby notified to appear before the Beard of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 11th day of July
2019, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to
you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A The Point, 525-529 East Patapsco Avenue, Baltimore, MD {“the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a)} Sales to Minors ~ April 9, 2019 — At approximately 9:25 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police Cadets Nolan Klado and Jaziel
Montanez, who are both under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that
time, Klado and Montanez entered the establishment and each ordered a “Corona” heer from Ms. Jeanetie Smith, the
bartender on duty. Utilizing a departmental 520 bill, Klado and Montanez purchased the alcoholic beverage{s). Klado then
communicated to the task force that he been furnished an alcoholic beveragels). Members of the task force entered the
establishment and notified Ms, Smith that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor. The departmental $20
bill was recovered and members of the joint taskforce informed Ms. Smith that this Incldent would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

H you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. if you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any guestions or concerns regarding this matter
please contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

INCIDENT REPORT It Crime [ Incident Attempt]2 Complaint Nurmbesr
Form 340 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liguor Board Violation O 1 9-1904-05064
B Location of Offenss | incident Straat Address)
{] Person U Property (J Vehicle & Miscellaneous D'525_29 East .‘:E;“t:pm Ave - 21225 Pae 1 o 2
Dromeassic Ralstad Gang Related Juvonile Relsted Hats Crime 4 Date / Thme Occurred DI.I Reported
a ] [ O 9 April 19 - 2125hrs 14 April 18 - 0100hrs
B Unit [7 Post of Oceurrence |8 Reporfing Area Strest Coda 10 CAD Nurnber [11 Locakion Ciwen by Dispatcher 12 Companion Repart No,
4841 813 : 4809 On-View
13 Case Statiny 14 Caze Dispostion 15 Follow-up |18 Crime Code |17 Crime Claxsificationf18 Describe Localian of Offeqise of Typs of Pramize 19 Reported by Crime Watchar
LI Open (8 Closed i Cloaved LI Not L] Yes i No Tavemn L) Yes ¥ No
20 Complainant /  JName (Lsat, First, MI}, or Firm Name I Butiness Adorets (nch City, Counly, Stats, Zip) Sax Race D08
Vieim Greenhill, L.C. IHl 801 E. Fayefte St. - 21202 ; M: B %
hvhers Empioyad or Schoot Atterding (Inchuda City Located) Ocoupation Hours of EmploymentResidence Phore Cther Phone
BPD - ACS-Vice o Detactive i Vared 443-984-7080 i sbr l
21 Injuries and Location on Bady Mictim's Condition VicHm Hospitalizad IF scility (72 Victim / Assalant R Curent / Former Cohabitant
OyesONo O ves O No
4 Reporting [Name {Last, First, MI} Bex Rece Age DOB Artciress (Inclute City, County, State, Zip) * Residence Phone  Other Phone
Person SA#20 i SA #20 SA #20
ramnm ame (Last, First, M) isddress (Inciude City, Courty, Stale, Zip} Residancs Phona Other Phone
P8 Suspect [Name (Last, First, MI) iAddress (include City, County, Slate, Zip) iSex
Complexian Hair Celor/Length/Styte Hat Eyss Facial Hair Teeth

Fants iShoes

iAdditicnal Descriptors (Tattoos, Piercings, Scars, Marks, Accent, e

rl"’""“""“l:lEZII:IEIEI

! 1

7 Tradamarks of Suspeci(s} (Achon J Cormrsation) [28 Poinl of Entry 129 Locadion Last Seen
[12 Waeapon / Means of Attack [33 Method Used to Commit Crime [} Type of Property Taken lﬂBTuldLleﬂ.w
Vehick Smpod Vicim Stolen Towed  Other [Tag Number [Sun Expieation [Vehicle Year Make Model 'Bodysmcdur ;Hlngo

i

etucla Kiaeriication Fumber (VI

lgnition Lacknd Kcythlmﬁon Doors Locked  Windows Closed Radia in Car Samthu Spare Tire in Car ;Trunk Locked

0 ves 0 Nol[ Yes 0 Nol1 Yes O Noil Yes [ Nof Yes (1 Noid Yes (1 Nold Yes [ Noid Yes [ Nol

IBTROQIUMMN&TNG.M.FMW) ,Stx ERacu :Aqu pOB mmcw County, Stats, Zip)

B8 Racoversd by 139 Mathod of Thedt .wE\ddu'udSubﬁmlTlﬂpm 41 Repo, Check |42 Tow List Chack 143 Owreer Notifiad
0] Yes (I No|C Yes A Not ([ Yes [ No

4 Tow ) ocalion Towsd From Localian Towed To T owved by Towr Truck Oparstor Signaturs

Informistion

45 Datactive Notilled rqmmmﬁ finit Numbar Date Tma Madical Examiner Motiled  Date Thme

[47 Corna Lab Technician Name Ll Number T [48 Hot Deak Person Notifted Time

B Communications Supenvisor [50 Clywide Broadcast iTime 1wummmmmnum]&wn

Nothed ] ves ONo | Oves O No Fomn(s) Provided () ya5 ] No
2 Copies Forwarded 10 7 '
Liquor Board i
Cont'd  [Hewetva: (1) C - mnmm-mwmu dradh vich ty; et progarty bar(s) wivar) (3) Dewcribe detalls of incidest. Inchude all wiepa taken In
kactions mmmmummm unit Laphs wnmmmummmuwum

1 Corp: Achama, LLC
T/A:  The Point

Battimore, Md 21225

525-29 East Patapsco Ave

iLiquor License#: LBD7 177 Licensee: Dickerson Boateng, Joseph Harvey g1
53 Reporting Officar Harme (PRINT CLEARLY) Saquence No.
Det.L.C. Graenhil i | F820 ACS-Vice \,
54 Approving Supandear Rank and Name fBOq.-'m No. iAssignment
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher G307 ACS-Vice |
E3 RMS Dats Entered By iSequerce No Tiate Time Im Reviewer ‘Fk‘m To
f H

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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SUBPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Crime / Incident Attempt]2 Complaint Number
04/007 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation | 5-1804- 05064

Form

1160-25-23

P

. B Location of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip)
& Continuation 0] Foliow Up 525-29 East Patapsco Ave - 21225 b 2 of

2

ersan Property Miscellaneous Vehicla Missing Person Custody 4 Date / Time of This Report S Arrast / Custody Number

U a X a . a 14 April 19 - 0100hrs

6 Unit

7 Post of Gecurrel Raporting Area 13 Streel Code 13 CAD Number 11 Qriginat Report Date / Time 12 Offense / Incidant dhanged From
4841 913 4809 8 April 19 - 2125hrs

13 Case Statys 14 Muiple Clearance 115 Case Dispoeitinn E!plasﬂ } 15 Foliow-up 17 Crime Coda 18 Crime Class#icalion

T Open M Closed] (JYes X No il Cleared ] Not Cleared ves XINo

19 Complainant/ Nama (Last, Flrsf. Mi), or Firen Name if Business Residence / Address (Include City, County, State, Zip) Sex iRaca Age DOB

Victim Greenhill, L.C. 1] 601 E. Fayette 5t. - 21202 iM:iB (49

20 Copies Farwarded To

Liquor Board

nt'd

ftime, {5} ase sintys when {6} f Muliple C} inthidn a3 l!!amd compiaint/case numbers,

[Narrative: {1} Continuation of any preceding items. {2) Property Listing, ta includs g:fopaﬂy m:en and i, itted evid fp ist propesty inventary number{s) when appficable. {3) Record af activity and al devdupmenb in case
actionsjrubrequant fo fast report. Include names and asest numbers of 2 persons Explain dwitt classification nhanqa (4) Lkl ak additional notfications, Including name, agshocy or unit number, telephone number, date,

i On9 April 19 at 2125hrs(9:25pm), Detective Greenhill along with members of ACS-Vice, as well as Liguor Agent John
=Chnssomall;s from the Baltimore City Liquor Control Board, conducted an Underage Sales to Minor investigation at "The Point”
.Iocated at 525-28 East Patapsco Ave. Also working were Baltimore City Police Cadets’ Nolan Klado and Jaziel Montanez both of
:whorn were under the age of 21 at the time of this investigation. Cadets’ Kiado and Montanez whom were working in an
iundercover capacity, entered "The Point” located at 525-29 East Patapsco Ave, sat at the bar and purchased "Corona" Beers
! priced at $3.25 each from Miss Jeanette Nicole Smith, FAW/36, 024f#83. Cadets' Kiado and Montanez paid using a departmental
1$20, but did not recieve change. Cadet Klado then notified Vice Detectives and the Liquor Agent Chrissomallis via text message
ithat an alcoholic purchased had just been made.

Minutes later Vice Detectives along with the Liquor Agent entered the location identified as "The Point” and advised Miss Jeanette
Nicole Smith that she had just sold alcohol to underage pofice cadets’. Detective LeBrun recovered the departmental $20 dollar
bill the change recieved was returned back fo the bar, Liquor Agent Chrissomallis photographed the "Corona” Beers and
Detective Greenhill asked Miss Smith to discard the beers. Detective Greenhill along with Liquor Agent Chrissomatllis explained to
Miss Smith that she would not be criminally charged for the underage sale, but an administrated report would be written up for the
establishment. The establishment was left in the control of the Miss Smith.

Report to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for further administrated review.

Contlnued

U

l?teporting Person gnature Date

E]
ﬁafﬂrm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge: /) /~
| 77 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY)} iSequenca No Assignment Esig. ~a V -\ —
Det. L.C. Greenhlﬂ ti i F820 ACS-Vice L %, i

R3 Approving Su sor Rank and Name egence No jAssignment iSignature [4

et. Sgt. Chris Leisher ACS-Vice

r4 RM

S Data Erdered By Sequence No. Date iTitne |25 Reviewer (26 Referred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlkense v | Query v | Help »

License Detail

[ Close the License | | PrintLicensa | | Print Renewal Letter | { <<GoBack
License Info
License Num:LBD7 410 Cert Num: 1148 Fee: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed
ticense Date:5/1/2019 License Year 2019

CR Number. 16810349
Payment Date:  0501-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paict [
2019 Trader's License (] | Update Info |

" Gickto Start Lconce Renowal

Add Adult Enterfainment License
| Add New Adult Entertainement License

location
Corp Name: ACHAMA, LLC
Trade Name: THE POINT
Zone Code: 3
Phone: 410-355-2914

Block Num: 525-29 Street: PATAPSCO AVENUE EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD fip: 21225

CR Number: 16810349

Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES 18T FLOOR AS A TAVERN NEW OPERATOR

Restriction:

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT NOT PERMITTED. NO PARKING PERMITTED ON LOT KNOWN AS 520
CAMBRIA ST, SANDRATH KAY KARASINSKI & SHARON WATTS BARRED FROM PREMISES IN
ANY CAPACITY.

Edit the Licenss Location Info |  Altemate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name [Last Name  [Street ICity State [Zip IAction Chcnge QOwner
DICKSON  |BOATENG |2 NEW HALL COURT APTC PARKVILE |MD 21234 | Edit Remove Owner
JOSEPH HARVEY 412 E. FEDERAL STREET BALTIMORE |MD  [21202 {Edit Remove Owner
Commentis

] [ ]

hitp://cob/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323998 6/27/2019



Page 2 of 2

Date Comment Action
04/17/2019 Alcohol Awareness expires on 04/13/23, certified by John § Murray {Jeanette Smith and Megan | Delete
Rooks)..... /sb
03/08/2012[****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD*****____ /mb Delete
01/25/2019P***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o the Business address on January 25, 2019.%**/mb
06/04/2018]Alconol Awareness expires 02/18/21 (Dickson Boateng)-John § Murray.... fsb
03/01/2018|Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 2/15/2018 /kk Delete
5/18/17- Application to ttansfer ownership with continuation of outdoor table service |, request
O5/19/201 7} ve entertainment- APPROVED(3-0 vote) Delete
04/05/2017 MARYLAND SALES TAX HOLD {CR#05902323- TRANSFER]....K/R Delete
02/22/2017|Alcohol Awareness expires 02/18/21 {Dickson Boateng.... fsb Delete
08/04/201 5File was withdrawn on 07/29/15 by Steve Fogleman by emall dated 07/28/15. Delete
19/14/2006 lﬁf; 1 :é?gef’er Jane Schroeder, the applicant have withdrawn in a letter dated 12/5/06 sent 1o Delete
03/02/06 Hearing Conire: Application to expand exisiing licensed premise and out door beer
03/03/2004|garden to include 523 Patapsco Avenue, DECISION: EXPANSION APPROVED - BOARD WANTS Delete
LETTER FROM COMMUNITY ASSQCIATION. $100 PD IN FULL #55026
Print History (Print Card) |
License num; LBD7 410 Address: 525-29 PATAPSCO AVENUE EAST
Trade Name: THE POINT
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold info
Powered by:

oﬂ’

i

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=323998

6/27/2019
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BUSINESS[IIPB[SS

Want to PLAN, START MANAGE, §

ickk HERE!

© Maryland Business Express

ACHAMA, LLC: W17812959

General Informatlon

Filing History

A T T T T

General Information

# Home o' Log In/Create Account

Department ID Number:
W17812959

Business Name:
ACHAMA, LLC

Princlpal Office:
525-29 E. PATAPSCO AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21225

Resident Agent:
DICKSON BOATENG
2 NEW HALL COURT
PARKVILLE MD 21234

Status:
ACTIVE

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
DOMESTIC LLC

Business Code:
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

Date of Formation/ Registration:
02/23/2017

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
N/A

Ciose Status:
N/A

Q New Search Order Documents




July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Kanchanben Patel and Nancy Whitney
Belvedere Liquors, Inc., T/a Belvedere Plaza Liguors
5658 The Alameda 21239

Class: ‘A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Ruie 4.01(a) Sales to Minors - May 7, 2019 - At approximately 9:10 PM, the Baltimore City Police
Department and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police
Cadet Tyrell Allender who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time, Allender entered the establishment and each ordered a 200 ml bottle of “Peach
Amsterdam” Vodka from Mr. Haresh Patel, the bartender/storeclerk on duty. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill,
Allender purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Allender then communicated to the task force that he been furnished
an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified Mr. Patel that an
alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor. The departmental $20 bilf was recovered and members of
the joint taskforce informed Mr. Patel that this incident would be reported to the BLLC.

(a) Service on Licensee(s): Summons issued to the licensee(s) on 5/18/2019.

(b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomallis and Agent Martin on 5/18/2019. Summons
issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Leisher, Det. Greenhill, Det. Lebrun, and Cadet Allender on 5/18/2019.

{c) Violation History of Current Corporation: The current licensee(s) have no history of violations.
(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred to the above named corporation on 10/11/2017.

Board’s Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N, Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baltimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To: Belvedere Liquors, inc. Date: June 14, 2019
T/A Belvedere Plaza Liquors
5658 The Alameda
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 11th day of July
2013, in Room 215, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to
you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said faw, to wit:

Location of Incident: T/A Belvedere Plaza Liquors, 5658 The Alameda, Baltimoare, MD {“the establishment”}.

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 7, 2019 - At approximately 9:10 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sel! alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police Cadet Tyrell Allender who is under
the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage{s). At that time, Allender entered the
establishment and each ordered a 200 mi bottle of “Peach Amsterdam” Vodka from Mr, Haresh Patel, the bartender/storeclerk
on duty. Utilizing 2 departmental $20 bill, Allender purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Allender then communicated to the
task force that he been furnished an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
Mr. Patel that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been purchased by a minor. The departmental $20 bill was recovered and
members of the joint taskforce informed Mr. Patal that this incident would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo I1D.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter
piease contact Deputy Executive Secretary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



INGIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT [ Crima / Incident ‘Aftempt]Z Compiaint Nrmber
i BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation 0| 5-1905-03983
P Location of Offenss / Incident (Exact Strest Addmeas)
O Parson 3 Property ] Vehicle &) Miscallanaous 5658 Alameda - 21239 pags 1 of 2
Dornestic Relatad Gang Related Juvenie Rolabed Hata Crime K Cis 7 T Occurmed Cates / Tine Reportad
0 a 0 a 7 May 19 - 211Chrs 11 May 19 - 0200hrs
Unit 17 Post of Occumance |8 Reporting Area Syrest Cods 13 CAD Number 11 Location Given by 12 Companion Report No,
4841 522 290 On-View
[13 Caas Stahss 14 Cass Disposiion 15 Folowup 18 Crime Code |17 Crime Classificationg18 Describe Locaton of Offenss or Typs of Premisa 19 Reparted by Cdma Watcher
] Open [ Closed fi] Ciearad (] Not Ciearsd ] Yes &l No Liquor Store/Package Goods (O Yes & No
20 Complainant ! [Name (Last, First, MI), oc Fim Name ¥ :Renidence / Addrats (Include Ciy Sex Hace ﬁr D0
Victim Greenhlll LC. il 601 E. Fayetta St 21202 iM! B 49
frvhers Employsd or School Attendng (Inciuds Clly Located) iHours of EmplaymentResidance Phone Odher Phone
BPD - ACS-Vice Detactive i Varied 443-984-7080 sbr
1 Injurkas and Location on Body VAcHm's Candition Vichm Hosphaized [Faclity 72 Victin / Assallant RskafionshipZ3 Curment / Formes Cohabrant
Oves[JNo O ves I No
P4 Reporting [Name (Last, First, NI) Bex jRace Age DOB iAddress (Inciude Clty, County, State, Zip) Residence Phona iOther Phone
Farson SA#20 5 SA #20 : i SA#20
25 Witness Perent/Guardien [Neme (Last, First, M) Address (Incude City, Courtty, Staba, Zip) %Rmm Oher Phone
Ul 0 i
Suspect IName (Last, Firet, MI) Addrass {Inciuda Clty, County, State, Zip) [Sex Race lAge [DOB iHalght Wakght
%ﬂm Hair ColorALength/Styte Hat . Eves Facis! Hak Tesih iswucm
Pants 'Shoa iAddifion Deacriptors (Taltoos, Pisrcings, Scars, Marks, Accent, sic.) : iArmest Number
I
7 Trademarks of Suspect(s) (Acion / Cornersaifon) 28 Point of Entry 20 Location Last Seen (30 Manner of Escape [31 Direction of Escaps
IS:WumeuurudAm [33 Mathad Used by Comnit Crisme iadTypodepertde(m [2% Total Loss Value
|8 vehicls [Suspsct Victm Siolernt Towed Other[Feg Numnber State  Expiration vmv«;indm Mocel Body Styte iCokor Misage
i o T N e Y e !
Jdﬂdﬂlmm&m(\;ﬂ) fonition Locked  :Keys in ignition  :Deors Lockad chknod Rucko jn Car Battery In Cor [Spars Tirs In Car Trunk Locked
0 Yes 0 No{ Yes () No'Q Yes (1 No{1l Yes (11 No¥1) Yes [ No/d Yes (O NoLl Yes [ NoZ1 Yes LI Nol
117 Registared Owner Name (Last, First, MI) {Sex Face Age OB iAddresa (include Cry, Gounty, State, Zip)
[38 Recoverad by [36 Mathod of Thait Mmd&m;‘l’m M1 Repo. Check M2 Tow Liat Check 43 Ovwner Nofified
1 Yes (3 No | Yes CI No! ([l Yes L No
M4 Tow kocation Towed Frcrn Locatian Towad To Towed by [Tow Truck Operstor Sionehurs
45 Detective Noﬁied :-Sequenca No.Assignment Unit Number iDate Time 146 Medical Examiner Notified  :Date Time
47 Crime Lab Yechnician Name ;Unit Number Time 148 Hot Desk Person Notified Tme
42 Communications Supervisor |50 Citywide Broadeast Time S?EWcﬁm Assistance/ncident information Explain
Metlfied () ves (INo | [DYes O No Fomn(s) Frovided 7] yes {1 No

52 Copins Forwarded To
Liquor Board

B

praliminary Invastigation. (4} List al additional motiflcaons, §

[Marabve: {1} Continuation of any praceding items, (z; Prupefty I.iumg 10 include property taken md i

, Agency of L, unit pmhet, b

;! r, Bst property inventory number(s)
number, datu ‘§me. (5) List ol a;rasts, Inchrding

fCorp: Belvedere Liquors, Inc.
T/A: Belevedere Plaza Liquors
5658 Alameda
Baltimaore, Md 21239

Liquor License#: LA 078

Contlnue

Licensee,: Kanghanben Patel, Nancy Whitney
|53 Reparting Officar Name {PRINT GLEARLY) iSequence No. jAssignment ) 3 d f . . .
Det. L.C. Greenhlll it i F820 ACS-Vice L1
54 Approving Supervisar Rank and Name iSaquence No, JAssignment :w
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher G307 ACS-Vice e
rs RMS Dais Entered By . ' I;Sequenca Na:Date T e lSG Reviews 57 Referred To =

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



SUPPLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT f Crirne ! Incident Attemptl? Complaint Number

1::?;::22421207 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation d 5-1905-03983
. . (3 Lacation of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip}
X Continuation 1 Follow Up 5658 Alameda - 21239 bage 2 o 2
Pearson Property Misceflaneous Vehicle Missing Parson Custady 4 Data / Time of This Report |5 Arrest f Custody Number
A 3 x D | [} 11 May 19 - 0200hrs
B Unit 7 Post of Occurrencel8 Reporting Area Street Coda 10 CAQ Number 11 Criginal Repart Date / Time 12 Qffersse / incident Changed From
4841 522 290 7 May 18 - 2110hrs
13 Case Status 14 Multiple Clearance {15 Case Disposition iExplain 15 Follow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classification
J Open X Closed] [ Yes 3 No Cleared [} Not Ciearedg £1ves XINo
19 Complainany JName (Last, First, Ml), or Firm Name # Business Residence f Address {Include City, County, State, Zip) :Sex ;Race iAge DOB
Victim Greenhill, L.C. I 601 E. Fayetlte St. - 21202 iMiB ;4D
[0 Copies Forwa.rde.d To : 1
Liguor Board

KCont'd Nmalive {1} Continuatios of any preceding items. (2) Propedy Listing, ta include propetty taken and seized/subenitted evidence/property: fist property inventory numbes{s) when applicable. {3) Record all zctivity and all developrents i case
i to laat report. Inchude names and aest numbers of afl persons arrested. Explain any erimelacident classification shange. (4} List alf additional notifications, including name, agency or assignment, unit sumbser, lelephone aumber, date,

time, {5) Retommend cass $tatus when applicable. (8) if Muliple Claarance, inchsde all #ffected complainticase numbers.

On 7 May 19 at 2110hrs(2: 10pm}, Detective Greenhill along with members of ACS-Vice, as well as Liquor Agent JoAnn Martin
{from the Baltimore City Liquor Control Board, conducted an Underage Sales to Minor Investigation at "Belvedere Piaza Liguors”
1located at 5658 Alameda . Also working was Baltimore City Police Cadet Tyrell Aliendar who was under the age of 21 at the time
i of this investigation. Cadet Allender who was working in an undercover capacity, entered "Belvedere Plaza Liquors” focated at
15658 Alameda, which time Cadet Allender purchased a 200 m! of "Peach Amsterdam” vodka from employee, Mister Haresh

i Rajesh Kumar Pate!, M/0/25, 10493. Cadet Allender paid for the alcoholic beverage which was priced at $4 dolfars and $.98
icents, using a departmental $20 doftar bill and received change from Mister Patel. Cadet Allender exited the establishment
scarrying a black plastic bag which he placed into his pocket, containing the purchased alcoholic beverage and proceeded back to

1 the vehicles where members of Vice and the Liquor Board were waiting,

inutes later Vice along with the Liquor Board entered the location identified as "Belvedere Plaza Liquors" and advised employee
ister Haresh Rajesh Kumar Patel that he had just sold alcohaol to an underage police cadet, Sgt Leisher recovered the

; departmental $20 dollars and the change was returned back to the establishment. Liquor Agent Martin photographed the "Peach
i Amsterdam®” vodka and returned it back to the establishment as well. Mister Patel was advised by Vice and the Liguor board that
i he would not be criminally charged for the underage sale, but an administrated report would be written up for the establishment.

The establishment was left in the contro! of employee, Mister Patel.

==

Report to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for further administrated review.

Continued

g

1 Reporting Persan's Signalure Date

I affirm and declare that the statements above are true fo the hest of my knowiedge -
2 RepomngOﬂicar Name [PRINT CLEARLY) iSequenca No jAssignment i
Det. L.C. Greenhlil ifl i F820 ACS-Vice i
23 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name iS nca No.jAssignment iSignat -
et Sgt. Chris Leisher 6307 T ACS-Vice
B4 FIMS Dt Emered By TSequence No, Date Time D5 Roviewer ' 26 Referred 1o

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK
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_ Liquor Board System
BEE

g i)l Version 1.0
MLTIMOR
PN
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer v | One-Day v | AddNewlicense » | Query v | Help »
License Detail
| Closethe License | | Print License | 1 Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack

License Info
License Num: LA 078

License Date;5/1/2019
CR Number; 16884098

Cert Num: 0125
License Year: 2019

Fee: $858.00 Status; Renewed

Payment Date: 04-246-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid I N
2019 Trader's License [ Y |

Update Info

Gk to Start License Renewal

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Enterfainement License

Location

Corp Name:

Trade Name:
Zone Code:

Phone;

Block Num:
City:

CR Number:

BELVEDERE LIQUORS, INC.
BELVEDERE PLAZA LKQUORS
45

410-532-9011

5658
BALTIMORE

Street. ALAMEDA
State: MD

16884098

Portion of Business Used:

Restriction:
CANNOT BE CONVERTED TO EXCLUSIVE PACKAGE GOQDS STORE

Zip: 21239

CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP-CONTINUED USE AS PACKAGE GOODS LIQUOR STORE

Edit the License Location info

| Atternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name Last Name  [Street City State iZip Action [Change Owner
KANCHANBEN  |PATEL 10611 LONG LEAF LANE WALDORF [MD {20603 | Edit Remove Owner
NANCY WHITNEY 529 S LAKEWOOD AVE Baltimore [MD  |21224 [ Edit " Remove Owner
Sunday license
License Num: Cert Num: Fee:
License
[ PN PR
http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=322938 6/271/2019




Page 2 of 2

e,

Comments
Date Comment Action
05/01/2019Emailed 2019 Trader's License by M. Fosler.... /sb Delete
04/29/20191Given Annual License o Agent J.Chrissomalfis for delivery to establishment..../sb Delete
09/25 /2018Holiday Special Sundays: 11/25/18, 12/02/18, 12/09/18, 12/16/18, 12/23/18 & 12/30/18: Invoice Delete
#113415.... /sb
10/23/2017ialcohol Awareness expires 01/04/21 (Chung Yeon Ja)... /sb Delete
09/26/2017 Mdailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 6/28/17 fkk Delete
08/25/201718/24/17-Public Hearng - Transfer of owneship - APPROVED 3-0 vote Delete
08/24/2017Alcohol Awareness expires 08/12/21 {Nikunjkumar R. Patel and Kanchanben R. Patel}... fsb Delete
08/24/2017 Alcohol Awareness expires 08/22/21 {Nancy Eliott Whithey).... fsb Delete
07/12/2017 Application for transfer of ownership filed on behalf of Belvedere Liquors, Inc. T/a Belvedere Delote
Plaza Liguors, Kanchanben Patel and Nancy Whithey on 6/9/17 /kk
01/06/2017Alcohol Awareness expires on 01/04/21 {Chun Yeon Ja)... /sb Delete
12/16/2004112/15/04 FINE ($425) PAID IN FULL #51003 Delete
12/13/2004 12/09/04 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01{c} DECISION: GUILTY $500 OR 5 DAYS / Deleie
ISUSPENDED $200. FINE $300 OR 3 DAYS + $125 ADM FEE = $425 :
11/08/2004(11/08/04 ($325) PAID IN FULL (# 50819} Delete
11/04/04 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.15 DECISION: GUILTY $200 OR 2 DAYS AND $125
11/05/2004 ADM.FEE = $325 Delete
] Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA 078 Address: 5658 ALAMEDA
Trade Name: BELVEDERE PLAZA LIQUORS
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://cob/its/LicenseDetail.aspx71d=322938 6/27/2019
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e Mal'wand BUSEI'IeSS Express M Home o Loglin/Create Accourt

BELVEDERE LIQUORS INC.: D18007682

. General Informatlon |

RS

Filing History

Annual Repom’i’ﬂrsona! Property

TR S S T A S O SR I i Sl O A S S S

General Information

Department ID Number:
018007682

Business Name:
BELVEDERE LIQUORS, INC.

Principal Office:
5658 THE ALAMEDA
BALTIMORE MD 21239

Resident Agent:

JAY 8. YOO

STE.202

3440 ELLICOTT CENTER DR.
ELLICOTT CITY MD 21043

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certlficate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Regiatration:
05/16/2017

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Closs Status:
YES

Q New Search Ordor Documents




July 11, 2019

Licensee(s): Hak Jun Lee and Roosevelt Tyler
LeeL&M, Inc., T/a L & M Liquors
1148 E. North Avenue 21202

Class: “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Sales to Minors — May 7, 2019 - At approximately 9:50 PM, the Baitimore City Police
Department and the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would
sell alcoholic beverages to minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police
Cadet Kameron Snead who is under the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic
beverage(s). At that time, Snead entered the establishment and each ordered a 375 mi bottle of “Peach Amsterdam”
Vodka from Ms. Hak Kyong Lee, the bartender/store clerk on duty. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Snead

purchased the alcoholic beverage(s). Snead then communicated fo the task force that he been furnished an alcoholic
beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified Mr. Hak Jun Lee that an alcoholic
beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor by Ms. Hak Kyong Lee. The departmental $20 bill was recovered and
members of the joint taskforce informed Mr. Lee that this incident would be reported to the BLLC.

(a) Service on Licensee(s). Summons issued to the licensee(s} on 5/18/2019.

{b) Witnesses Summonsed: Summons issued to Agent Chrissomaliis; and Agent Martin on 5/18/2019. Summons
issued to Baltimore City Police Dept.: Det. Leisher, Det. Greenhili, Det. Lebrun, and Cadet Snead on 5/18/2019.

(c) Violation History of Current Corporation: Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 11/8/2018 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Guilty

Rule 4.01(a} - Fined $1,500

$1,500 + $125 admin fee

$1,625 total fine (2-1 vote)

Matricciani - $1,500- no suspension
Greenfield - $2,500 - 5-day suspension
Hafey - $1,500 fine — no suspension

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 3/1/2018 in reference to:

Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
Guilty

Rule 4.01(a) - Fined $750

$750 + $125 admin fee

$875 total fine

Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 2/5/2015 in reference to;

+ Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
«  Admission of guilt
o $375 total fine



Licensee(s) appeared before the Board on 1/29/2009 in reference to:

» Violation of Rule 4.01(a) - Sales to Minors
s $500 paid in lieu of hearing
o $625 total fine

(d) License Transfer Date: The license transferred fo the above named corporation on 8/23/2007.

Board's Decision:



State of Maryland

Board of Liquor License Commissioners

for Baltimore City
1 N. Charles Street, Suite 1500
Baitimore, Maryland, 21201-3724
Phone: (410} 396-4377

NOTICE

To:Lee L & M, Inc. Date: June 14, 2019
T/A L & M Liguors
1148 East North Avenue
Licensee may be represented by
Counsel before board

You are hereby notified to appear before the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City at 1 o’clock PM on the 11th day of July
2019, in Room 2135, City Hall, Baltimore Maryland to show cause why your Alcoholic Beverages License and other permits issued by this Board to
you under the provisions of the Alcoholic Beverages Article, as amended, should not be suspended or revoked as required by this Board by Section
4-604 of said Article, following your conviction and/or violation of said law, to wit:

tocation of Incident: T/A . & M Liguors, 1148 East North Avenue, Baltimore, MD ("the establishment”).

Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales to Minors — May 7, 2019 - At approximately 2:50 PM, the Baltimore City Police Department and
the BLLC conducted random, joint investigations of establishments to determine if licensees would sell alcoholic beverages to
minors. The joint task force responded to the establishment and sent Baltimore City Police Cadet Kameron Snead who is under
the age of 21, into the establishment to attempt to purchase an alcoholic beverage(s). At that time, Snead enterad the
establishment and each ordered a 375 mi bottle of “Peach Amsterdam” Vodka from Ms. Hak Kyong Lee, the bartender/store
clerk on duty. Utilizing a departmental $20 bill, Snead purchased the alcoholic beverage(s}. Snead then communicated to the
task force that he been furnished an alcoholic beverage(s). Members of the task force entered the establishment and notified
Mr. Hak Jun Lee that an alcoholic beverage(s) had just been sold to a minor by Ms. Hak Kyong Lee. The departmental $20 bill
was recovered and members of the joint taskforce informed Mr. Lee that this incident would be reported to the BLLC.

City Hall security provisions require all persons entering the City Hall to present a photo ID.

If you fail to appear at the time and place designated above, the board will proceed with the hearing and will take such action regarding the
suspension or revocation of your license and permits as warranted by evidence. If you have any questions concerning the specific rules or
code cited, please refer to Rules and Regulations for the Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City or the Alcoholic
Beverages Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland for reference purposes. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter
please contact Deputy Executive Secratary, Thomas R. Akras at 410-396-4377.
BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY

Albert Matricciani, Jr., Chairman
BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE
COMMISSIONERS
FOR BALTIMORE CITY



INCIDENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT Tc.—m:mm Attempt}2 Compiaint Number
fmn”_“ BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation il 3-1905-039384
[ Location of Offenas / Inciderd (Exact Straet Address)
O Person O Property Ul Vehicle X Miscellaneous 1148 East North Ave - 21202 poe 1 o 2
Domestic Reiated Gang Retatsd Juveniie Relatad Hate Crirna H Dete / Tume Occurred [5 Data / Time Reported
] a ] g 7 May 19 - 2150hrs 11 May 19 - 0230hrs
B Uil 7 Post of Octurrence 18 Repariing Arsa Street Code 10 CAD hmber [11 Location Given by 12 Companion Report No.
4841 312 291 On-View
3 Caso Stahua 14 Case Diapostton 15 Follow-up 18 Crime Code |17 Crime Clessificationd 18 Describa Location of Offense or Type of Pramisa 18 Reportad by Crinmme YWwalcher
'] Open (X Ciosed i Cieared L] Not Ciearsd ] Yes i No Liquor Store/Package Goods (O Yes X No
b0 Complainant / {Last, First, M), or Firm Name ¥ Butiness Residence / Address (inchuds Ciy iSex Race 008
Victim Greenhill, L.C. 1lI 601 E. Fayette St 21202 iMi B ‘%
hhare Employed or Schoal {Inchide Ciy Located) Hours of EmploymanéResidencs Phane “Other Phona iSobraty]
BPD - ACS-Vice i Detectiva Varied i 443-984-7080 i sbr
b1 Injurias and Locakion on Body Victim's Condition Victm Hospallzed Facly . 22 Victin / Assailant Currant 1 Forma: Corwbiar
CyesONo O yesLl No
4 Reporing [Hame (Lest, First, MI) Sex Reca Age DOB iAddrens (Inchude Cly, County, State, Zip) " iResktonce Phone 1Ofhar Phona
Parson SA#20 - i SA#20 i i SA#20
rﬁwnmpwumdan Name (Last, First, M) IAddress (inchuce City, County, Stats, Zip) Ratidence Phone  {Ofher Phane
] [ i
Suspact INama (Last, First, M) iAddresa (include Cly, Gounty, Stata, Zip) [Sex Race Age DOB Height iWeight
i i ;
Complexicn 'risie ColorfLangth/Style Hat Eyas Facls) Hair Testh IShit/Coat
Pants %Shou Additional Descriptors (Tetioos, Plarcings, Scars, Marks, Accerd, séc ) UAsTaat Number
!
27 Trademarks of Suspect(s) (Actian f Convanation) [28 Polrt of Entry 20 Location Last Seen 3G Manner of Escaps 31 Direckon of Escaps
2 Weapon / Maans of Atteck [33 Mathad Ussd 4o Comimit Crime 34 Type of Property Taken 35 Tols Loss Vaioe
o Vehicls iSuspect Victm Stolan Towed Cher[Tag Number fsm Expiration  [Vehicte Yaar ibaks Model Bodysma‘cmr Woage
pomatornt 3 O 0O Q3 ;
anicle IdentTication Number (VIN) tgrition Locked  Keys in lgniion  Doors Locked  Windows Closed [Radoin Car  Batery In Car ‘SplrnTh'ehleTn.rkLodmd

DvesDNoDYesEINoDYesEINoEIYesDNoEIYesEINaDYesEINot]YeaClNotlYesE]No

P7 Registerad Cwner Nams (Last, First, MI)

iSex Race Age Do
i i i i

?Addrau {Inciude City, County, Stats, Zip)

J40 Evidence of Stripping / Tampering

Issnus Data Erterad By

{Tima

ISG Raviewef

[38 Rocovered by [0 Method of The't H1 Repo. Check |42 Tow List Chack {43 Ouner Notfied
O Yes (I No|O Yes (I NojCl Yes I No
4 Tow | ocation Towed From Locaion Towsd To :Towed by Tow Truck Operaior Signatur
{rremaen
45 Datnctive Notified 1Sequance No.Astignment ikt Humnbor Dele Time 43 Madicsl Examiner Nolified  Dhate Thma
|
B 7 Crime Lab Techiician Name Uit Number ThT 148 Hot Desk Person Notiffed Tume
i
2 Communications Supervisor (50 Citywikle Brosdcast [Time T Victhm Assistancedncident infarmadion Explain
Nothed O ves ONo | O vesONo Fomn{s) Proviisd ] yeq (1] No
52 Copias Forwarded To
Liquor Board

ICont'd \ () Conti g items. (2} Proparly Listing, 1o Inchide prepeny taken and seized! md id Sist propesty inventory numberis) aieps taken in
[Sactions fprefiminary investigation, (4) Llslal &ddiﬁonai natitcations, including name, agency ar g wnit rumber, tedeph numbev date ﬁm {5) List aF asrrests, inchuding Asre

E Comp: LeeL &M, Inc.

! TIA: L &M Liquors-

: 1148 East North Ave

: Baltimore, Md 21202

E Continusd

quuor License#. LA 102 Licensee: F\ak Jun Lee, Roosevelt Tyler )
53 Reporting Officer Neme (PRINT CLEARLY) iSequenca No. iAssignment ] (I(.
Det. L.C. Greaenhill il F820 ACS-Vice
54 Approving Supernvisor Rank and Name iSequenca No. jAssignment Srgnabura
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher | G307 ACS-Vice "‘Q’
iSequence No Dete - 57 Reterred To

REPORT SHOULD BE 'i'YP!IJ OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK




SUPyLEMENT REPORT POLICE DEPARTMENT 1 Crime fIncldent Attempi Complant Mumber
: '1:0312?;207 BALTIMORE, MARYLAND Liquor Board Violation u 3-1805-03984
160-25-
L . - [3 Location of Offense / Incident (Street Address, Zip)
X Continuation ] Follow Up 1148 East North Ave - 21202 bage 2 o 2
Persan Property Miscellaneous Vehicle Missing Person Custady 4 Date / Time of This Repart 5 Arrest / Custody Number
[ g i) 0 i | 11 May 19 - 0230hrs
Unit 7 Post of Occurrencgd Reporting Area |9 Street Code 10 CAD Number 11 Original Repuart Date / Time 12 Offense / Incident Ghanged From
4841 312 291 7 May 19 - 215Chrs
13 Case Stalus 14 Muitipla Clearance {15 Case Disposition Explain 18 Follow-up 17 Crime Code 18 Crime Classification
Jopen X Closed] [ Yes X No Cleared ] Mot Cleared dvesKlNo
19 Complainant! fName {Last, First, Ml). or Firm Name :! Business Residence / Address {Include City, County. State. Zip) I;Sex Race Age DOB
Victim Greenhill, L.C. Hil 601 E. Fayette St. - 21202 iMiB 49
Copies Forwarded To . B
Liquar Board
nt'd [Plarrative: (1) Centinuation of any precading Hems. {2) Property Listing, to iInchide preperty taken and sei praperty in f{s} when {3) Record all actvity and a3 developments in case
actionsfebsequent to fast raport. Include names and airest sumbars of off persans arrested. Explain any crimefncidant dassxlkﬂwu change. (4} Lu! aft add‘lhonai m:hﬁclhons tncluding nams, ageaty or sssignment, unit nuimber, telephone numbser, date,
fime. (5} Recommend rase status whan applicable. {6} If Multipls Clearance, inchrde alf affscted camplaint/case numbess.

On 7 May 19 at 2150hrs(9:50pm), Detective Greenhill along with members of ACS-Vice, as well as Liquor Agent JoAnn Martin
frorn the Baltimore City Liguer Control Board, conducted an Underage Sales to Minor Investigation at "L & M Liquors” located at
: i1148 East North Ave. Also working was Baltimore City Police Cadet Kameron Snead who was under the age of 21 at the time of
.thns investigation. Cadet Snead who was working in an undercover capacity, entered "L & M Liquors” focated at 1148 East North
:Ave which time Cadet Snead purchased a 375 mi of "Peach Amsterdam™ vodka from employae, Miss Hak Kyong Lee, F/0/48,
-08'70 Cadet Snead paid for the alcoholic beverage which was priced at $8 doliars using a departmental $20 dollar bill and
'recewed change from Miss Lee. Cadet Snead exited the establishment carrying a black plastic bag containing the purchased
'alcoholic beverage and proceeded back to the vehicles where members of Vice and the Liquor Board were waiting.

:Minutes later Vice along with the Liquor Board entered the location identified as "L & M Liquors” and advised the licensee, whom

iwas identified as Hak Jun Lee that his employee, Miss Hak Kyong Lee had just sold alcohof to an underage police cadet. Miss

*Hak Kyong Lee is a family member of the licensee, Mister Hak Jun Lee. Sgt Leisher recovered the departmental $20 dollars and

'the change was returned back to the establishment. Liquor Agent Martin photographed the "Peach Amsterdam" vodka and

:returned it back to the establishment as well. Mister Hak Jun Lee was advised by Vice and the Liquor board that Miss Hak Kyong

:Lee would not be criminally charged for the underage sale, but an administrated report would be written up for the establishment,
i The establishment was left in the contro! of licensee, Mister Hak Jun Leé.

Report to be forwarded to the Liquor Board for further administrated review.

Continued
a

1 Raporhng Person's Slgna!ure Date

| affirm and declare that the statements above are true to the best of my knowledge 2

22 Reporting Officer Name (PRINT CLEARLY) iSequence No jAssignment ‘/

Det. L.C. Greenhill lli i F820 ACS-Vice e
23 Approving Supervisor Rank and Name nce Ne.lAssignment
Det. Sgt. Chris Leisher e ACS-Vice

ERMS Data Entarsd By gsménce No. Date Tirme 5 Reviewar 6 Referred To

REPORT SHOULD BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED IN BLACK INK



Annual-Renewal v

License Detail

Page 1 of 2

Liquor Board System

| Ucerse-Transfer + | One-Day v | Add New License v |

Version 1.0

Query v | Hep ~

License Info
License Nurm: LA 102

] Close the License | | Print License | | Print Renewal Letter | [ << Go Back
Cert Num: 0303 Fee: $858.00 Status: Renewed
License Year: 2019

license Date:5/1/2019
CR Number: 12804489

Payment Date:

04-26-19

2018 - 2019 TPP Paid [J

2019 Trader's License [ |

Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement Licanse

Location

 Click to Start License Renewal

Corp Name:; LEEL & M, INC.

Trade Name: L & M LIQUORS
Zone Code: 16

Phone: 410-235-1333

Block Num: 1148

City: BALTIMORE

CR Number, 12804489

Street; NORTH AVENUE EAST
Zip: 21202

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & GARAGE FOR STORAGE

Restriction:

State: MD

Edit the License Location Info

| Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name  lLast Name [Street City State [Zip Action Chcnge Owner
HAK JUN LEE 1572 MARCO DRIVE PASADENA MD 121122 | Edit Remove Owner
iROCQSEVELT ITYLER 3915 CALLAWAY AVE #712  [BALTIMORE |MD 21215 | Edit Remove Owner
Sunday License

License Num: Cert Num: Fee:

License

[Tl P

http://cob/Its/LicenseDetail aspx?1d=323119

6/27/2019



Page 2 of 2

LA,
Comments
Date Comment Action
04/08/2019{alcohol Awareness expires on 04/07/23 by A.C.E. Program {Hok J. Lee).... /sb Delete
11/29/2018|PAID IN FULLL $1,625.00 for Viclation Hearing Dated November 08, 2018; Invoice #113805.... fsb | Delete
11/8/2018 - Public Hearing RE; Violation of Rule 4.01{a) Sales 1o Minors - ADMISSION OF GUILT - —
11/0%/2018|Rule 4.01{a}-Fined $1,500; $1,500 + $125 admin fee; $1,625 total fine, 30 days to pay (2-1 Delete
votel......... /i
03/28/2018*****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD***** | /sb Delete
03/07/2018[PAID IN FULL $875.00 for Violation Hearing dated March 01, 2018; Invoice #109482.... fsb Delete
03/05/2018 3/1 /2018 - Public Hearing E‘QE: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} - GUILTY ADMISSION OF _GUH.T: Rule 4.01 Delete
[a) Fined $750 +3$125 admin fee, $875 total fine, 30 days to pay (3-0 Vote).....[Ir
01/24/2018[***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 23, 2018X**/mb
10/30/201 7 Holiday Special Sundays: 12/24/17 & 12/31/17; Invoice #108940.... fsb
04/28/2017|****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD™**__../sb
0171872017 )****3TATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Licensee on January 17, 2017 %#*** fsb
03/15/2016[RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD... /sb [ Delete
0210201 § ICENSEE CAME IN AND BROUGHT PROGF OF PAYMENT...PAID 375,00 FROM HEARING DATED. | bé_ieie '
01/20/2016[5ent Invoice statement to licensee for fine of $375.00.... /sb | Delete
01/19/2018[****State of MD Tax Hold, letter sent... /sb
05/06/2015|Alcohol Awareness expies 3/30/2019 (Hak Lee )
02/13/2015[02/5/2015 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{q) (Admission of Guilt) $375 Total Fine
01/30/2009(01/29/0%9 $500 {SALE TO MINOR] PAID IN LIEU OF 2/19/0%9 HEARING #65667
11/21/2008108/19/08 $100 COMPLIANCE CONF.PAID IN FULL #64479
| Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA 102 Address: 1148 NORTH AVENUE EAST
Trade Name: L & M LIQUORS
Comment:
Add Comment
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://cob/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?71d=323119

6/27/2019



PLAN, START MANAGE, §

' © Maryland Business Express # Home & Logln/Creats Account

LEE L&M INC: D11645660

f General Information :

Nm‘\a% R R

Ft!mg Hlstory Annual ReporﬂPersonal Property

; General Information

Department iD Number:
D11645660

Business Name:
LEE L&M, INC

Princlpal Office:
1148 EAST NORTH AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21202

Resldent Agent:

GARY R. MASLAN, ESQUIRE
7508 EASTERN AVENUE
BALTIMORE MD 21224

Status:
INCORPORATED

Good Standing:

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

» Order Certificate of Status

Business Type:
CORPORATION

Business Code:
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration:
11/09/2006

State of Formation:
MD

Stock Status:
STOCK

Close Status:
YES

Q New Search Order Docurments




